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CERTIFICATE o
Certified that no further action is required totaken and that the case is fit
for consignment to the recoord voom (decided) ' . |

i .

0{ e /< o) Dated 0/ "/ .2«"[ e

£ '

Counter Signed.......

: Signature of the
N’

Section Officer/In charge

Pealing Assistant
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Central Administrative Tribunal, Allahabad. (/5

Circuit Bench-Lucknow.

Registration T.A.No., 838 of 1987

Munni Lal , ease Petitioner
Vs,
Union of India & Otheérs .ee.. Respondents.

Hon. D.S.Misra, AM
Hone. G.S.Shama,JM

( By Hon. G.S.Shamna,JM)

In this writ petition under Article 226 of the
Constitution of India received by transfer u/s.29 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act XIII of 1985 from the Lucknow
Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, the
petitioner has claimed the retief that according to the
correct date of birth and conditionsof service, he should
be allowed to work till 31.8.1983. The High Coﬁrt passed
an interim order and under its protecticn the petitioner
was allowed to serve the respondents till the desired date
and he recired on 31,8.1983 on reaching the age of super-
annuation according to his own calculation. No other
relief was claimed ih the writ’peFition and as such, this
writ petition has noﬁ become infructuous, The learned
counsel for the petiﬁioner invited our attention to amend-
ment scught in the w?it petition and his contention is that
as the respondents have nct pald the retirement benefits to
the petitioner according to the extenticn made in his
service, he is entitled to those benefits and in the said
amendment this benefit was claimed by him. We have examined
the amendment ajyplication but this relief is not there,
The learned counsel now contends that if he files a fresh

AL

&
petition the same w&&i be barred by time and we should allow

him one more qpportuhity to seek necessary amendment,




‘.20

;Z 2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties. It is
‘ a writ petition of 19@1 and the petitioner retired in 1983 and
at this stage we do nét feel convinced that we should allow any
further amendment in éhis writ petition, The applicant may
take suitable steps f$r his retiral benefits in accordance with
law., This writ petition having becane irfEm infructuous, is

- dismissed. There will be no order as to costs.

Y ~ J_rﬁyw‘"
j)ﬁ/{(b (gg N | /
MEMBER (J) MEMBER (A)

Dateds 28,10.1988
kkb.
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW.

i
| N
Munni Lal e n - eee Petitioner

versus
|

Union of India & others .l s+« Opposite p-arties.

SUPPL EMENTARY AFFIDAVIT

|
I, Munni Lal, aged about& years, S/o shri Behari Lal,

R/o Village Qila Mohammadlri Nagar, P.0. Bhadarukh, Tahsil

and District Lucknow, thé deponent, do hereby solemnly affirm

"on oath and states |

le« That the deponent isi the petitioher in the above noted
case and as suchv he }s fully conversant with the facts

deposed to herein. |
1

2, That the opposite paf;ties have not paid any provident
Fund, P.L.B(from ..‘Sepf;.'Si tO S=epte’83), DeCeReGe, leave
encashment and pmvisiional pensionary benefits in spite
of the Railway Board Letter Noe E(P&AJI-78/RT-18 dated

X & 1.651979. A photo coﬁy of the same is being filed

herewith as annexure #-1 to thi's affidavite.

|

Cont:.d.!p.age..._. 2/ -
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3. That in the circumstances it 1s desiratle that
opposite parties be directed to pay the same with
12 4 per annum w.e,f. 30th September, 1983,
M s 5<ébﬂké///
Lucknows <~  DEPONENT,

Dated \14,\> ,1988,

I know the deponent who has
slgned before ne,

‘ ‘ A&vocgjg,,,_——"””

S

Verification

I, above-named deponent, do hereby verify that the
contents of paras 1 & 20f thils affidavit are true to my
person2l knowledge while the contents of para 3 bhelleved

by me to be true on the advice of the counsel,

M ;%{A/la/”—

\ N — DEP~ONENT
e N N ' '
AP YN Lucknow: _ '
' / (;' ) :
. ) .
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GOVER ‘MENT OF INDIA
"(BHARAT SARKAR)
MINISTRY F RAILWAYS

NO.E (P&A )I-78/RT-18 | . Dated: 1.61979¢

The General Managers, ,
Alla Indian Railways, ' .
CIw WLW ICF & Wa&P/Bangalore. ' ' '

Sub ;- Petirement age of Mlnlsterlal Staff.
K

" Copies of the South Central Railwyay's letter No.
- P(1)579/11 dated 11.6,1975 agalgo this Ministry's reply
thereto contained in the letter NoE(P&)I.78RT-18 dated
21.2.,1979 are sent herewith for information and guddance,

, Sd/-
'.;’ i (I QK » JGOT%)
Addl. Dy.Director, Pay Commission
Railway Board.
DA: Ag above,

No B (P& )I-78/RT-18 . Dated 1.6.1979.

Copy forwarded for information to FA & CAOs, All Indian
Reilways, CLW DLW ICF & WSAP Bangalore,

Also copy to E(F)Spl. & F(E)III with 2 spares

* Kk G BRTHA*

M LMWP’;’ ?{"‘*M//
—

M .
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Gopy of the Gl South Central Railways/SC,Iettet'No.P{R). o
579/Pt1l dated 11.6.1 975 addressed to gecretary (Bstt)

failway Board, New Delhl. '

HKR

Sub 3~ tetirement age ©Of Ministerial staffe
oK .

M this failwady, gome cases have arigen where
employees wha &re required to retire at the age of ! .
years in terms of FR % approached court on the pleds that
they are actually Ministerial servants and therefore, should
be allowed tO continue in service upto the age of 60 years
under the prov:l.sioris of rule 20\46(bp) R,II, There are also

gome c4ses
this sub rule .
of their attaining the age of B ¥
continued in service beyond that date as they pene 1211y
ohtiined o stay onler from courts restraini
from retiring them Lhen they reach the ape Of 50 yearse

By the time the final jud gement of the court 1g receive

the employees WO 4 heve ~served at Jeast & year Qr more

peybnd the 2ge 58 yearge Co el ‘

2. Theye are no instructions of the Railway Board 2s
lated in

to how the post retirement bene fits should be reu
quch cusege This Rgilway therefore, hos decided to

regulate the post retirement pene fit & under $-

In a1l cases where the staff have had to be continued
to the stay orders obtained by them from

courts and where the ourts have ultimately dismigsed the
employees petitions OT the judgements of the courts are
not received by the time the employees reach the age of
60 yedl'Se ‘

' (1) The Pension and the DCRG/SC to P in guch cases

would on completion of 58 yearss The periad
of service beyond 58 years will be imored .

(1) Pensionary equivalent of the DCAG/SC to PRLfor
the periaod of entorced employment.beyond the
age of 50 years will be recovered from the

employeesSe T

(1ii) In the case of staff - overned by contributory
3RPF no bonus will be permitted for the period .

beyond the BE¢ of Wars.

(4v) No pension will be giveﬂ for the period after
' attaining the age of 50 years upto the2 date of . 2
actual relief. - . ’
Roayd may kindly congider the matter and igsve
) . . Q..;Contd;.n;z

v
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. aetailed instructions. Pendin . |
L oa . . approva
Board, action will pe taken ag ingfcat 1 gg’tg? Railway |

, This issues at the ingt
& 1stance of the FAGCKO -
fultanien with thelﬁaw Officer of thig Hailiayluc} in con

o ® v / . ¢ ‘ -
S E N SN S/
o ( .Y.ansrm{wmmrz)

. fqr General Manaege r

TR

\ Copy of Board's letter 'No.E'(P&A)I-78/nT..18 dt 21,2,1979
f . addressed to the General Manager, South Central Pailyay
Secund rabad, . ' :

o~ -

Sub - Retirement age of Minigsterial stafs,
, ok

Re ference correspondence resting with your Mailyay'g
) D.0.letter No.P(R)579/11 dated 13.6.1978 un the above
subject., e B

2.0 " The points raised in your Aallway's letter No,P(RR
579/11 dated 11 +6.1975 have been considered. In view of

| the circumstances explained therein, it 1§ clarified that

: in such cases the period during which a8 Rallway servant ig

{ allowed to continue in service beyond 58 years of age in

) ' compliance of the stay order is to be treated ag re-employ.
lment and each case should be referred to the Ministry of

Rallways for orde I'Se

|

l .

( 3 - Where, however, the petitions/suits filed by such

employees are pendin;, in the courts, even at the time when

t such railway servants attain the ape of 60 years, the post

1 retirement benefits in respect of suah railway servants

} may be sanctioned provisionally on the Basig of the service

: rendered till they attain Tho age of 58 years subject to the
final decision of the court on their petitiong/suits. The

Drovisional Retirement benefitg so riranted will continue

0 bgipﬁgvisional ag lonp ag the petitions/sults are not

ne sed , : . v

, - Thls issues with the concurrence of'the ?inance
rectorate of the Ministry of Rallway s,

3 i - S4/m ,
'\'\S , Pm ‘“. . (N.PADMKNABHAN)
: - "Jt.Director Estt,, (P&A)

¢ \\**-«51.\13}‘{[*** 3 | A S . ‘m:l.lw&y B\"f‘d. ,-(v)-\“}(‘) .q‘(‘
R Maraed B etk B A0 T
\ e/ 008 ) n o N& ,

[ Sl v« /)




To,

e Registrarz,

Central adeinistrative Tribunal,
AL ABABAD,

an T Ne835/9) T,

Sub : Transfer of ease of WP No,£239/1981.

- I had filed a writ petition no.,4239 of 1981
before the ion¥le iigh (ourt,lmcimow Bemeh,Lucimow
and the same has Veen transferred to this Hoatble
Tribumal,It has come to my knowledge that a cirewit

Go ( 4 ) Benchi has been established in Lueknow,

e Thus, I pray that ny atove noted case may
kindly be transferred@ £or hearing at Luclmow at the
earliest and my coundl -ri.4 K,Shukle,Advovste of z;
\J\\g\‘?# L Iaxzl 14h9:l iiarg ,Incknow 'ba informyed abcut it,

Gy O\

Yours faithfully,

S) ~51,952 T QUIVT LAL) N]u/m,uv ALl
EXeCGwl
\( Villege : Kila Mohammadi Nagar,

PeDy ' SHADHUKd, Distt.Lucknow,
x% !

¥
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRA TIVE TRIDBUNAL AT ALLAHADAD
CIRCUIT DENCH, GANDHI BHAWAN
LUCI\NOW
No,CAT/CB/LKO/ ¢ . Dated 2 . . ..
- Grg -4y —
FEICE ~ MEMO
Registration No. G.b. _____. of 193 .
oé‘lc ‘ ¢ K
r 4;§pplicant's
" Vers¥s:
_Respondent's
A copy of the Tribunal‘®s Orcer/Judgement
dated ... i " {n the abovenoted cecse is f orwarded
for necessary action. '
For DEPUTY REGISTRAR ()
g "\
Encl Copy of ord er/Judganent dated
. .
A el o v

T T AP TE  E B i

d;gesh/

[T T ALA
Herb e T




IN THE CENTRAL ADI\ILINISTL /\T_LVE TRIBUNAL
f}yﬂu«kﬂ&aahtbwd Bench Lo\ gW -

RBeASY EWWWLQM@@L@ 001,
Q. \(\é\’\@l\\/\ @xm o\ L LKool

2 x ]

AT/ PN LA .
» NO'.CAT/Alld/Jud/gs'\? ated the \ 2'9
. %3@ ot 1937.(1)

QAilFPﬂﬁ& ﬂ;L Appliéant'é

Versus

\ lfﬁwr’:‘“} i g
Myt oo, X CC ({90 A
?c it

To ;A%/\Aﬂmoﬂ« Wﬂj“f
gyt Luctmoie

Whereas the marglnally noted cases has,been

- Transferred by&%Q%}\ @&Wkﬂﬁ<0undcr the provision of the
 Administrative Tribunal Act (No,13 of 1985) and registered
in this Tribunal as above. '

Wit Petition No, U280 /B The Tribunal has fixed date of

. of 198 . of the ) ‘145] | 1988 The hearlng of
court’ oﬁﬁﬁyxa(bUY KWvﬂﬁ ‘the matter. ‘
arising out of order dated _ If no apreararice is XRERY
o ‘passed by .~ made on your behalf by your some
in o one iuly authorised to Act and pled .

on your-bzhalf the matter W1Tl be heard and decided in your
absence.

Given under my hand seal of the Tribunal thls o

e day of _ 1) S 198 £) i1

A dr{/@rﬂ Yoy, et { vu.u %‘ET
g /»‘vo(vGC'Q e‘“’ Wi 34\ Q{myf*' DEPUTY REGIST J)
L&‘kﬁ l6ly - -
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BEFORE THE CENTRZ, ADMINYSTRATIVE TRIBURAL, LUCKROW.
Manni L&l oo eee Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & others es+ Opposite p-arties.
T.ds 838 of 1987,
s
I, Munni Lal, sged sbout6 years, §/o $hri Behari 1al,
R/o Vvillage Qila Mohammadi Nagar, P.0. Bhadarukh, Tahsil
and District Luckmow, the deponent, & heredy solemnly affirm
on oath and states
1« That the deponent is the petitioner in the sbove nmoted
case and as such he is fully conversant: with the facts
deposed to herein.
2, That the opposite parties have not paid any provident
Fund, P.LeB(from Sept.'81 to S«ept.’83), D.CeR:Ge, leave
Py encashment and provisional pensionary benefits in spite ‘

of the Railway Board Letter Ro. B(P&A)I-78/RT-18 dated
X 1.6,1979. A photo copy of the same is being filed ‘
herewith as Annexure $-1 to this affidavit.

Contd.Pages. 92/-

Mumne Lall—
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~y-

3. That in the circumstances it is desirable that
opposite parties be directed to pay the game with

12 £ per annum w,e.f, 30th September, 1983,

Lucknows | DEPONENT,
Dated 9 1988,

I know the deponent vho has
signed before nme,

o

" Advocate,

Yerification

1, above-named deponent, do hereby verify thet the
contents of parag 1 & 20f this affidavit ars trus to my
personil knovledge while the contents of para 3 belleved
by me to be true on the advice of the coungel,

¥ | * DEP~-ONENT
Lucknows

Dated it~ |p> ,1988,
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GOVER ‘MENT CF INDIA
(BHARAT SARKAR)
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

NO.E(PEA)I78/R1-18 Dated: 1.6.1979.

The General Managers,
Alla Indian Railways, -
CIW DLW ICF & Wi&P/Bangalaore .

Sub ;- Petirement age of Ministerial Staff.
KMok :

c
P(R)579/1II datad 11.6.1975 agalso this Minigtry's reply
thereto contained in the letter NoBE(P&A)I.78RT-18 dated |
21.2.1979 are sent herewith for information and guiddance,

opies of the South Central Railyay's letter No.

Sd/ew
r (I X OMGGOTRA)
4ddl. Dy.Director, Pay Commission
Railway Board,

~ DA: As above,

*

No.E(P& )I-78/RT-18 Pated 1.6.1979.

Copy forwarded for information to FA & CAOs, A1l Indian -
Railways, CLW DLW ICF & WEAP Bangalore. I

Also copy to E(F)Spl. & F(Z)III with 2 spares

* %k QA BRI **%
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Copy of the GM South Central Reilways/SC letter No.P(R)
579/PtII dated 11.6,1975 addressed to Secretary (Bstt)
Railway Board, Ney Deihi.,

Kpede

Sub § - letirement gge of Ministerial staff,
a o

n this kilway, some cases have arisen where
employees who are required to retire st the awme of 58 -
years in terms of FR 56 approached court on the pleas that
they ure actually Minigterial servants and therefore, should
Le adlowed to continue in service upto the age of 60 years
under the provigions of rule 2046(b) R,II, There are also
gome cases filed by Ministerial employees not ioverned by
this sub rule, Such petitiong are filed by them on the eve
of their attaining the age of 58 years and they ahave to be,
continued in service beyond that date as they pererally
ohtained a stay orler from courts restraining Itdministration
from retiring them when they reach the age of 58 years.

By the time the final judgement &f the court ig received
the employees would have: servgd at least a year oQr more
beybnd the age 58 years, .y

2. " There are no 1nstrur‘tions of the Railway Board as
to how the post retirement benefits should be regulated in
such cugess This Rullwsy therefore, hag decided to
regulate the post retixement beneiit. gy undorie

In all cases whem the staff have had to be continued

. beyind 58 years due to the gtay orderg obtained by them from

courts and where the courts have ultimately dismissed the
employees petitions or the judgements of the courts are
not received by the time the employees reach ’cho age of
60 years.
(1) The Pension and the DCRG/SC to PP in such cases
would on gompletion of 58 years. The periad
of service beyond 58 years will be ignored.

(11) Pensionary equivalent of the DCRG/SC to PRt for
the period of enforced employment beyond the
age of 58 years will be recovered frc»m the

employees, L

(1ii) In the case ‘of staff roverned by contrlbutory
S0PF no bonus will be permlttea for the’ period

beyond the age of 5 /yeura.

(iv) No pension will be riven for the period after
attaining the ape of 58 years upto the date of . -

W actual rellef, - SN

3, Board may Kindly consider the matter and 1ssue
***S}\BT{I*** : : EE e e Contdo.ooe

- e ma




S detailed ingtructions. Pending aggroval of the Railway

1 .
* (R ]
-‘:0 LR
. .
. rd

i

Board, action will be taken as indicated above. ;

4, This issues at the instance of the FAGCAO in con.
sultan&_en with the }.aw Officer of thig Hailway,

Y oV,
= S (Y KRISHANAMUNTHT )
. for General Manaepr

Copy of Board's letter 'No.E'(P&A)I-'78/RT-18 dt 21,2,1979
addressed to the General Manaper, South Central Pailvay
Secund rabad, : ' .

Sub ¢ Retirement age of Minigterial starr,
, Hok o |

Re ference corregpondence restinr with your Muilyay'sg
D.O0.letter No.P(R)579/11 dated 13.6.1978 oun the above
subject. : -t _

PP
L - )

2.2 . The points raised in your Rallway's letter No.P(RR
579/11 dated 11.6,1975 bave been considered. In view of

the circumstances explained therein, 1t 16 clarified that

in such cases the pericd during which a Rallway servant 1g
allowed to continue in service beyond 58 years .of age in
compliance of the stay order is to be treated as re-employ.
ment and each case should be referred to the Ministry of
Railways for ordersg, - ,

3e Where, however, the petitions/suits filed by such
employees are pendin;, in the courts, even at the time when
such railwey servants attain the age of 60 years, the post
retirement benefits in respect of suah railway servants

may be sanctioned ovisionally on the Basig of the se rvice
rendered till they attain tho age of 58 years subject to the
final .decision of the court on their ' petitions/suits. The
provisional Retirement benefits 0 rranted will continue

to be provisional ag long ag the petitions/suits are not
finaliged, o v

- Thls issues with the concurrence of 'tha Finance

: G b
MWX@&Directorate.of‘ the Ministry of Ryilwaysg,

i

™ Ul - | -
&,\wqﬁ | Pm ‘“{ ] (N.PAS%MBHAN)

"Jt.Director Estt,, (P&A)

SrGABRTRRE A feilway Boerde o e g fha
\xgggirTifri:B 1—‘f)é)bib§ | bk\tfﬁéif iqg;lﬁq ?;5“79
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In the Hem'ble High Ceurt of Judicature at Allshabad,

Sittilé at Ilucxmew,

Index ())
IN id:
Writ' Petitien Ne, ef 19/ 1.
- . pﬁ:, -
MINSI LAL . eee e BELILITONERS,
| V EKSUS

UNION OF INDIA A4ND OTHES

e o'OPP. PAMIES‘

[ N OB X
Sl. Ve, particulars page Ne,
1. Meme of Writ petitien 1toile
2. Affigdavit fn—11
Se Annexure No. 1., 3~ 1Yy
4, Anmexure Ne. 2. 15 — (6
5. Amnnexure Ne. 3. (9 — /¢
6, Annexure Ne, 4. 194 — 20
7. Amnnexure Ne. 5. 2\ ~ 2>
8. Anmexure Ne, 6., v~ 24
9, Aanexure Ng, 7-A 25— 324
10, Annexure Ne, 7=E 27
i1, Annexure Ne. 8., 24— 29
2. Anmnexure Ne. 9. %Yo -— 3y
13, KawpExxrz ¥s,Annexure No, 10-A 32
4. Annexurealle. 10-B 33 - 34
15, Anmexure Ne, 1l. 35— 36
16, Amnexure Ne. 12, 39 — 39
17, Pewer (Vakalatmama). -39
-.-.-‘—.—'—.-.—.a.-.-.—‘-.-.‘.—'do-l et G I o Gt P TP
p- 4§

PRESENTED BY

LUCKNOW +DATED. ) zé(f’ Al
M} . (BQLOOHIJKIA) o

26-4- COUNSEL FOX THs ParI ICNEES.

27
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Lunni wel, vlerk Graae I, Cffice nf thre Sealor
“ccounty ffiesr (W), sorthern Reilwsy, Cheporh,
- -’ a [ . >y . N [
we.nnv; réevicias 25 vilircre k.l2 sohommead sBe-p,
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22 aflterv varasgraoh 21 and vexisting naregraoh 22

be read ss parsgraph 23 to the writ netition,
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received g order dated 26.8,1981 by
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ordering issue of notices for his retire-
mgat on 31.8,1981 even though the
represenﬁa’cion of the }};etitioner 1s s‘oiil

under exgmingtion, dtrue cony of the

sgid order ig being ‘arnexed as h
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Clerkirade L w the vEfice of the Gy 0& ite gerty mo. 3

od Wes opicinAliy sppcinte. M cleSs LV, emysovee

on the Bt September, 1745 s @ Temporsry reon in
{ ' )

the Jorssvop fccounts "ffice ( Ticsiet Suyoly “ectinn
Charbegh, Iuckrﬁnw) when his aste of birth wase s=3e-qed

i - ’ .
“n acearcener with

Certificpte inkued b the 'sistens “urredn Bt indisn
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‘dated 15th 'pril, 1780 the ¥inrucidd ‘dvisor ~nd Chief
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Cortificete i =veilnble in the petiiisu xr's =ervice
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i4 tha service refo]?ds; hes neen filiew =nca the

~

omeis of of the gnic “e'oul wenviar Oaptific-te on
|

21.1.1958 on-the first prge of the Service Rolil 2nd the

S~me was alsn attex J(:ed by the thea Stors® ‘ccounts

o
Gfficer, Chorhrsh, Incuaw, Jhereynnt fupther stateu

i | . :
thot " It die spperent that while recrding the

i ‘ _
qualific-tinn en the breae ~f the Telrnl iefviud

0

Cortificnte the dote »f birth = « hawn in the ~pamfar

Oaptific~te wre m*|crecied up HE "
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party w, 2 ~m oter ~utmritie® on 15.5.1%80, 21.11,198¢
22 .,2.1981l =ua 24,2.12981 . True e oy les whereof are fileu
rerewith a¢ '\_L__MADRA.S WS, 3 to 6 %t this writ petition,

|

8. © Thet in the m atk of kieprch, 1031 the petitiosar”

the .0, Letter Grtec 31.3.1981 bearing

sn, 78/ twl/C 2 dep JCs drom v i £, 2, Yoadhe, Seniop

received 2 capy of
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14. Thet

thet the Reilwey Adminis tretion becsme

yearnr
of the petti-ner

t-ken tn carrect

provisions of Parg

General Code, ¥oln

attention to the f

writ petition,

in the metbter, & frue copy of the

iled herewith as AL .EaAURE 0,12 to

it eppears that ins,ite ~f the foct

~-woare in the

1958 nfthe Gifcrepsucy in respect of tre ape

in tre ferviece r-cordt no “teys weve

-,

thes sme nor wee t ¢ service record

. : ] .
aever shown to tle Epetiticr ner inrccordence with the

rrash 1942 of the InGirn Sailways

me I { dp-w the petitisner's

rct tr ensble him tc move the

suthorities.

15. Thet the petiticurr hes dore every thing

thet was required #rem him to,prove hi® correct age
The Reilway Admini‘%tra tion is also ~wezre of the lapse :.u
committed by it in mot mekinge the correction of the age

AR ) of the petitiocner.| | .
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. M T' - . -
best proof of the &rte ~f birth nemely # true copy

of the Scholers Regis ter snd lrenafer Certificate
. & true copy of which was duly ettes'ted by the Sdores
sccountr Cfficer, Cherdbarmh, Iuckmw which in slegruy -~ 7

8 part nf the feryice-roll of the petitiomer.

7. Tb'jf ins ,ite of the petivioner having

2 true ¢-py of v Scmoleiw Rofiister 2p-n t'e

furnis hed
Beilwoy Mministr-tion is insis tinp on the produc tinn

which ¢ snnc 1
\
Ye, however

of the origimal school leaving Certificote
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nbteined =2 frzss copy ~f the s sme from tre Schol aad
hes submitted it t» the authorities,
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18, That'= perus 1 of "“mexure do. 9 will s nw
that the ospos ite pr=ty “ove alres.v m-~de up “'eir mind

- ~l

)\ ziEgrtlrae the c=e if t'e document cernaded by tlem

i=mt produced,

19. That 1.a view »of tre co-rvespomicuce with
} | the Roilwav sutmrites refe red to 2bowve tle petitinaer =&

hes pAmBRL (r ~ve sppretersion thet the fellwey 'uthcrities
|

will reject tre evidence submitted by the ,etii oner

in proef of his 2ge' ( viz, the true copy of Sche Lrrs
Regis ter duly certified by the eholl authorities to be

A true copy ) #nd reject the reyreseatstizn filea by him 2

“Q,» %\/& retire him on 31.8.}981. | ;

20. That! evern £ .ouph the arte of peticionsi'
re tivemens i3 onl, Jew dew  ~he-d i,e, 31.8,1981 no
& decision 'hes been ¢rmmunic-ted to the pgetitinner by tle

Railwey 2dministr-tion,

21. hat in tle cirvcunstences nnted 2bove

|
it is recessery thrt the oppnsite n-rties be preventedxfmx
from foting contrspr % lsw eat dyias zreve dnjus Sice

to trepetiticuer.

22 o Thet being sozpievea e pevitinner
bess leave to file this Writ fetitinn for t'e f-llowing

releiefs on the proumis mtew debwi-

™~ ~— . | - {.4 »

A, 3ecause the spposite perties have 1

/ —'uszd*:ctioix. +n demict on the pretuctlon
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'vof the sem3 true cnpy of Schalare TJeris ter
an e sec o v orl owhdeh wee pimce. ~u the
service roll of the pet ticuer in the yan:
1958 wren he b o reaar syypliec o fres™

@ue G v 1 BTE Sfru8 o« € Liuu oo Beiied

| from the s~me s-urc .
W

3. Bec-use tie oLpntite prri. ore numk o
asccept ~nd act upon tre we ccny »f tle
' Scmwlrrs Rgeis terproduced from proper cus £ e
C. lecruse tre n~anos ite porty ¢ me jursisuiction
tr  pesect » ancumenb w ict it leg~lly -dmis eible
in evid eice,
4 ia
| 2 Jacsuse the oppos ite perty are/duty bound to ect
feiply sud inaccnrdaice with law,
o Secauce o € resove.t documw:«t viz, 8 auly
l, agtes ted copy of tie Schiicoe L a7dn ter o unove
the dote T birth ~lre=u~ teii- ou the service.
roll vi e -etivio er ,Thedemand of other

evidrnce to prove the seme if not bonrfiue.

. ivemefnze 1. if myriL el sectf ily L ware. tiet
) M/t%e fnllowing releiefe way he siven Oy triz ~a'hle Court
V\W Lo the netitinneri-
i), True ¢ dett of edzomoy divec -ine g ay oo l'e
parties t» decide the represenetion »f the
p8titicaer in rescect ~f tn correction ci the

drte of birth iu his service rechrds,
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ye’ar 1958 =2nd 2 enpy wjhereof ~R¥FX culy

aties ted by competent Rsilway Officer wes

plece in the Service_Foll »f the petitiomr

waL piaced in the Service Roll of the

i
1

pdtitioner ia the yeer 1958.

{ .
le = upit of lent -mug directiug the opi-
/ psite perties to nccept amd act upan all

legally =dmizsible e vidence oroduced by te

petitioner in support »f his c~e oefore

ther

|
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Ixc’c the the onpos ite parties © ect

i |

anxu.v and in accordruce with law in
aécmmp the Represent-tion of tre petitior
ep for the correcthz of the Date of 3irtl

in his Service Fecord am not to retire
: |
‘him from service on 31.8.1981 in Fceprurice
A
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WRIT 871 T 0L KC, Ck 1981.
AREIDAVIT -, -

{4 70

ey o -.t'et tion'l‘,

!
; Vs .
¢
s
e o o
Union of 1pdir 2nu othe:s. eeo.vppeurarties.,

LfEfsiocav it

. i, Mumi Lel, ares ~but 55 verre, oo of 2l oelsrd

Iel, Clerk Grade I, in office of the “e.inr 'ccounts
R :
\ . . S : Ca s
/\RQL Officer (¥), lorthern Rerilwey, Charb-ph, lucknow; resiling

2g yillore (;11"‘ eonont.odi wn mnT, “ns oy, uti“ce bod oYL,
Taw 1l ~na Vierpiect Ivelorw: Wwvein~fuer referred 4 &
&' e deyn.zlt , un becn by sATenuly “fiime fad T tete on oath

| ' as underi-

1. Thet the Gepo.ent I8 the petitin.er himvelf in the
sbove o ted writ petitiou ~nd £ such he is fuiliy
conversant with the facts of the case eposed Lo oelow, -
| : A
W\/VJ\I 2. Thet +he contents of peroerepis 1 to 7.9,uky
ﬁ\ IS w \7  Z+m - of the writ petiion 2re true to

my Wn smwieare whiie te chntenis ~f prrarpap’E /\/Lc,l%,

@“\jﬂ"’ 2\ ~na l)ﬁ"/e selievec o theaepr ent o be

frue on the leg~l advise,




b

08.‘!

3, Thettle COEnte at of Annexu.:reé_ 1‘ to 12 are
the ‘*s:x_.le copies qii their pespec tive avininsls aae
they have bsen cmlfapared by the deponent.
. L ‘

N Mt 4257
luckngw, Dated. \ Depozient.

WS ~i
| ’ L, i'nl‘unni “al the de.yo;leiirxt, do re reby
Yeriffy that t’@a'c o4ten’§ of paragreyle 1 03 ofthis
affidavit are 'truelt’o my own k&leGOfE;. ) p:«;‘gt of it
is falze and mt’-xi}‘ng me terial has aecél c'neceale & 39,
| | o ~

|
l‘u Ch. I0W y D»"‘! mf.z 1 @.@0 nan t.

he T me “od,

| . . . . )

I I identify the d zponent who hss
|

. . . P

qiened befare ne, A

: ( Wipnnnkan Lyt ad )
Clope to “ri 3.L. fiusle, fvoccote,
L o ,
Solemnly sffirmed Sef.re me on h—p—57/

. a £ r_"\‘ te ﬂ_m/‘p_m_ O:; u:l‘,:)e";l G f"_',_) et /‘i LAl (_A

Wy i due . tified b}v o NeHouhtn ol
clerk to Sri b L, Phuttha,

Ltavocate, High Courit dench wmcsmw.

I neve fully setisfied myself by exemining the deponent

thet he unders tamis | the contents nf thiz offidavit

. ‘;
which heve beenresd out end expleined *n him by me,
Lo ‘
1
| :
l NATH CU MBS R,

F‘K"Ww——j fwff‘% &% f‘ 1

] v
oAl e .
Il'?n “!) |
S
| _
| .
NMes,. e L D b ’ 7/6'ST .
i P
b p
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4 ‘ - In the Hsn'ble H:Lgh Court of Judicature »t Allahabad,

Iycknow Bereh ( Iuckmow ),
i ' ;
|

Anrexure
i\‘n re:;
writ Petition Mo, of 1981,
|
) |
o |
|
1
| .l
1 !
> |
I
Munni Lel, i eeee . “...P"etitio ner.
N ‘ :
V5.
,‘,
Union of Indis »nd others. ... .....0pp. Porties.
1 i
™ N 0 ensedes
- v N Anpexure O _ e s cdess

|
The P.A. & CG.8.0 ( ham)

Rl‘,’., 5?1"}6.? House, . 1

|
l\‘ew Delni. |

\ . | % |
o Through: Proper Channel,
: i

| I |
Sir, | | o

Subi- Reqdnst for alterstion ofddote of birth

A
' M/ Ref:- Rulp 145 (3) B t«bmhme nt Code Vol. 1.
wet | |

Kost humbﬂy ~nd reepectfully, ‘I beg to submit =
l ‘ 1 .

&

under - : ;
o ' 1e That I was mpomted o3 » ¢cl, IV f-‘-rrp]oyee a0 1.9.1943
.-/ o~ ~\ end now worklng s OG w,e. f 17 .1.1980 unier SAC (W) CB/Li
- Nl ‘
, N _
‘o -

i . ‘ .
5, Thet nn entering Rallwey Service, my aate of bir th
wsS recorded s 20.8,1923 orelly at ‘the ;time of ap poiatue ul

t . ! . - - y - »
and this was lisble for =mend ent by the *dministr-tion

' . i 3¢ in
on production of » gsnfirmetry documentsry evidence I



.My_ ( banmai Ial)

g

thet beh=1lf,

3. Thet in theyerr 1058, I submitted Schnol Iesving

Certificate in support of my ~ge mod quslific=tion oa
demend by the then & C (i )/'wV/Llu’ ana the fact of ite
ac.cowleasement 1e8 pec. mea<int.ed in my service Record

( Top Sheet refers ).

4, Thot my date of birtk 9 recordea was not sltered =
"5.2.,1925" ?CCOI‘ang to Traasfer Certificate by 340 (W )/
AMV/ IhO deﬁpite res9narle exylanstion submitted by me

vithin time,

5. Thot I am = Ycheduled Ceate cendidete =ad my economic

condition i3 nnt ton gnnd,

Under t'e circumstsnces nentioned in Para 1 to 5
sbove, I would pray thet necessary orders may hindly be
pasaed in res ect of »lterstion in the recordea date of
birth ( from 20.8.1923 to 5.9.1925 uaier the powers veste il
in your hmour vide 81y, Buls letter o, E(aG)s4 SRL/2

dated 18,11.1964. l

Fop this act Af kindnes g, L8h-11 be ever grsteful -

to your honour.

Dated: 15.4.1980 | Yours feithfully,

cG I _
Office of SAO (W)/CB/Li0.
bOpV to ¢ _ . -
1. The Chief personnel Cffic r, d, Rly, sdew Yelhi for

informetion, ;
2. Tre DX nro (W )/5R/ LV/ LkC for conf irration of the f-cts
i ,

strted in this 2pp. ication.
( hwrni Lel)

¢ I C¥ SA0 (w )/QB/LLO.

L




'y

|

|
Tp

birth wee record%=d a8 20.8.1923 in the Service Record,

The tsstt, ‘?urg\ecﬁci E, I, Rly, Iucknow vide his certific ote|

Ko, 1007 of :51.81‘.4:3 red also shown his age o8 20 yesrs,

Shri Mpani lal hJ\s stated in hJs augl.:.cﬂtlon Jt, 15.4.80

that he subml‘rtegi = Semol Ieavz.np Gertlflcate in the
1958 to tre S.. &) (W) BV on d emend  ( wrich shouls be
0258020099307 @ﬁmm Bensal ;@@@M@q@@@m@@@@@@ Stores

Accounts Offlcer)/ch'rbsph ~od mwt 8 ‘A.Q (W) miv ),

A true copy of tkzm Schnol lerving =f‘°rt1flc°te is
avsilsble in uhej Service Rgcord accord_lng to which hids
dated of birth 3:? 5.0.1025. The colimn "Specinl wualifi.

cetion "-hes beep filled in en the besds ofthis Semol,
: J : .

lesving Certificste ( T.C. ) on 21.11.58 on the Bt page
: , | |
of SR, 2né a]mfo attes ted by the then Stores 'ccounts

Offlccr/CB/Luczaﬁow. t 38 espperent that while
record.ng 'the ualﬁ:c"tlon on the bssis of

Semol Ieav’ ng Certlflcote, the date of birth =8 shswn

-

\ l
in the "‘.". we not checked up, thea.

- i - IR .

. L |
He hes over rep:j"esented sbout wro‘ng‘entry of Dete of

Birth so long. There is no refereme aveileble in this

I .
m”flcer not *aa ‘he m'id@ sny mention of such reference

in his npplwcntion 15. 4. 80 and 16.630, ;

’ ‘f
Sp. fcconu nts Officer (W), o
North'yn Reilwasy, Cherbagh, S

L UC KNO W o

|
!




In tre Hon'nle High Court of Judicgture at #llahzbad,
| ) :i | |
§itting_ at Iucknow,

't

i ‘ .
1 ‘ ti

Annexure .
'in re:
:Writ Petition No, ' .of 1081,
. ' ? |
- |
Munni Ial. | .....Potitioner..
\ !
'Vs Y .
¢
¥
Union of India "kﬂfi others . eoveopp. Parties,

i

§ No.l._
\ o

|

|

To
Ty ¥, A.&i €A (#6m),
N, Rly., ‘Baroda‘ tdouse,
New Delhi.

éir, |

Subt Eeduea(‘st for alteration of date of birth.

| ——

|- ‘
In onmr}untun of my repreqenwtmn cated

15.4.8980 mast V)umblv aad reSpectful Ly I be to stete s}
under:- ’

| .
1, Thet I have ebplied for slteration of dote of birth

from 2() 8.1923 ml Oe 9.1925 under the mamietory provas:.ors
|

of Bstnablishment ﬂoue Val L

1
| .
i

R

2. That 2 period éf sbout 2 montys h?is pesged and nothing
] N
hes Dbeen hesrd so fer. '

| | : . .
3 y i : i +tme nns ider-~tion
%3, Thot the ends §>f jus tice require u‘tmost co r
- |

of my ppplic:s:tion%.
|




A

‘naer {:‘ﬂa circumsteuces rentioned =brve, i woula
prev that necetaorv nrders mov ninclv be proeed ia tre
motter if sovere have hren vestea in your mur viae
Rule 145 (3 ) RI in view of ruliag civen by = Court of Law

circul=ted v.'de », Rly.'s <rrintea Serin. .n, 3585,

" At is not within the competeire of au tuthority
Lower thea the oane to wlowm povwers wele-ated uader
Rule 145 (3) 2.1, to 2lter tre d-~te ~f birtr.

>

Datea 16 .6.1980. ours faitkfully,

( Luani Lal)

CGIL
Cffice nf the SIC (J)/Cu/ L.,
~
Copv tn the Chief ersonnel Cfficer, «. Rly., 3~rods Iouse,
dew V-~lhi, far informetinn 20 neceSs-~-y sction.,
|

| __Ru: CorY.




L In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,
»'.i'fl,'_ .. ' ‘ : ' . *.
= | 8itting 2t Tuckuow,
Annexure
N In re: I
}» | Wpit Betition o, of 1981.
: Mumi Iel ' .. Jetitioner.
; ™
| \ L
) 7\ Vs, ' | '
| ﬁnj:on of Tndis »nd otlers. ee.Opp. Perties,
| |
AWWEXURE NO. 4, :
) | | -
~ The General: Manﬂpler, -

N, Rly,, Barods ﬂouse, dew Delhi,

Thpnugh Sy, A/Cs| Officer (W) H. Rly, Cherbsgh, Iuckugw.

3% .

Subs Request for alteration of as te of birth.
appllc?tmm

ly feeseenantatied deted 15. 4.80 and 16.6.80
4p Fub. & C.A.O N, Rly., ﬂew Lelhi,

i

M The humble petiticnervbeg;s to swbmit = unier:-
Y/\ 1. “‘13% ‘hE s p&;omtsd a8 a8 cl':scz IV employee on ! [I]
Lo ‘1 .1043% and is rlow Wworking s8 9 olemc Grqde I in theoff ic:
\4_’34""';-”" “‘ of the Sy, 8/Cs dfflcc’*r (W) H, Rly., \CB/ Iuchnow.

h

g it 2. Theton emtawmg Ra:lway Serviee! on 1.9.1943 his
.J\o\% ) %! date of birth wes ?,Sqessed. as 20. 8‘.1925 in térmws »f Hule

3
| 145 (2) (C) R

5 . .




F

o

- (Q‘!/,\j;\\@

i

2.8

-2~

3. “patint he yeer 1088, the et tioner wes s aed to
submit Schrol Iesving Ceptificete in proof of his =ge,
which we= furnished acenrdingly.,

- !
4, That the locgl Railweay faminicstration after verifying
the facts mentioned in the above certificete accepted the
carrectness of entry of P.0.B. 23 5,7,1925 in the Service

Kecord (,*op 3heet refews ),
P

5. 12t the represeunt-tioms cf tre petitioner to the
F.A, & C.AO. hove nsither been enterdvined nor replied

to, hence this appeal to your honour.

62 1BhaeE IPereve DB ioturD 20bade 2 1080 A2RONRIARY
6. That the =attes tetion of service Fecord by the pet tionej
if »ay, nbtrined by tle administreticn m= kindl- be
deemed o “2ve been ;’c.cepted the e-rvectneny of he eqtfie
i+ the scenra excludinc abe regordine his d-te of birth.

t

Tr~t tumble petitioner, therelore, prays tiat his
dote of birth mey kindly bs altered =8 ( 5.9.1925) ( Fifth |
Sep tember ~ineteen hundred twenty five ) under t» powere

vested in y~ur lpnour.
iours faithfully
Dated : 21.11.80, ( MgnniILal)
Office of S0 (W)APB/L.C,

Co v forwarded to :.- .
1, The Ful. @00, 4, Rly., 8arods House, -ew ~elhi ia

ref. to epplicrtioss dt. 15.4.1080« 16.6.1380.
o, Frilwey Linister, Rail Bhawen , wew Jelbi.

TRUE COPL.
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In the Fon'ble High Yourt of Judicature

at 211shabad,

[ i
Sittineg ot lucknow. )
| jf

P _J
| i
.i‘anne;cure : | .
| :
in re: ‘ ' ‘r
. ; ‘ {
‘ Writ fetition wo, of 1981.
i ’ X '
-’ i
| ,
| o
Myani Iel, i : .. ..P.petltioner. ‘
i . .
Vs, :

i
.- i -
| P
1
'
¢
!

| ANNE NEXURE: NO, 5,
|
|

J.

1"he General lenager, ‘;
Rly., Bapoda louee, ‘

|
i
!
Sir, | _
Sub:- (?orreo tion in tle rec‘ordf‘d date ofbirth.

I
Reference bs ivited to thepe tltz,ondated 21.11.1980

submitt ed by thh ‘humble petitioaer in regerd tp alterstio

in thedate of b'1rth on the follnwme*eroundo N

i
«' : :
1. A genulne clerlcal error hes bnean mpdﬂ in pmendlng itd

accordence w:Ltl’n the publlc docum@nt i, e Semol leaving

)
L
1

Certificate in ‘the yeesr 1958. {

1

- _ f v _
\
M 2, I humble petltloner ahould not be ollowed to suffer'

for the mmtek‘esr if sy, comnn.ttea bv the "dmlnlstraﬂt)l‘

!
or its Off izers . i

3. Ipe humbleipetitioner is 2lso meking this spplicetio
£ delry , if eny, in moving tie sutiom

|
for condonatisn o

P

_1ies in this ;cegnrd. _r
g




gi "2/1/ i
/ 1 [
o ,

+ ' |
. . | : -
It is, tlerefore, prayed necessesry orders may

kindly be pgssed 9'1(% the petitioner informed at an ealry

|
date. ;
f
Dated:. 23.2.1981. | YBurs faithfully
}~ | ( Minni el )
| i
;’ CGI.
| ’ o
| Office of thre SAO (W) /CB/IKO,
| : : |
b |
!
| . ’
TRIE COPY. :
! ' ;
| |
|
f
|
i
1
!
!
|
i
|
| |
I :
: i
! .f
|
‘ ’ # i .
—— i : ( .
i | *
; \
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In the Hon'ble Esoh Yourt of Judicsture ot /ilshabsd,

Sitting et lucamow,

‘nnexure

ian re:

Writ fetition »o. of 1081.

Munni Dal . . < ~titinner.
Vs.

Unioa nf . fdis amd others, ... pp. . Porties,

A.udE2XURE MCy 5,

Lon'ywle winister for Railways,
Bovt., of Indi~,

Railway 3o02rd,

uew Dalki,

Respected Sir,
Sub i~ equest for 2lteretion ~f vote of Jirth,

R Ly mpllc tiors dated 15.4.1°80_, 16.6,10
& 21.11.80 to F.' Cetu04 w, Rlyv.,’
wew Velhi,

The *umble peti tioner beps to submit =8 under:-

Tw~t he wes sppointed es Cl, IV emplovee oa 1.9.1943 =t

andie  now workine a8 = CG I in theoffice of the Sr. IV/CF

Cfficer (7), “R/CB/Iuc now,

o. That on eatering R-ilwey Servie on 1,°.1943 his date
of birth wes sssessed o8 2(,8.1023 in terms o: Rule 145
(2) (G) &L,

3, That in t~ verr 1058 tre jetitio.er W= es xed tosuv. 1

Sohool tesving Cervificote . ,rnof of ris 2,8, which wrs




\AW”

5

24 ?E

~2- o :
. [l
furnished accord in%ly .

4. Thet the locel Rfailwny ‘dministretion sfter verifying

the facts mentioned in the 2oove vertif Lcsate, accep ted
1

the correctnese of entrv of Date of Blrth & 5.9.,1925 in t

the Servie Records ( +Op Sheet Refers )..

| ]

5. That the repre qenttatlom of the petitioner tn tie

Fobo& Cur,0. h?ve ;neither been antertgined nor replied

to, hence tm‘s “pp 41 ts vour mnour.
-
6. That attes t~tion pf service record bvi the petitigner,
if =ny, obtsined brl the Q&dmlm," trﬂtlon mey kind y be
|
deemed to have been ﬂccepted the correc tneSq of the
entries in the reoorfi exc .Ludlné" ohe reg’prdmg his date

! i

of birth. i ‘ o

| A
7. Thet the kumble petitioner should mt be allowed p—
ﬁuffer for the m:ste’kes , 1:€ any, commtted by the ﬂdmin:ts/t..

ration or it offmcrs.

The * umble peLtitioner, therefore,“ preye that hiedrte
of birth may. kindly be latered = £ 5.9, 1025) (¥ ifth

Spep tember, Nlneteexﬁ hundred twenty flvel) .

For thia 2c¢t rsf kind nes « lsha'll“be much thpnkful |

tn vour Imbour. ; ' [

Dnted 24.2.1981. ] . Youz;es feithfully, {
; . 6]
I |

( Mrj,nnij Inl),
cG.1
Office of the SAO (W) /CB/LkO,
|
_ TRUE CUPY. 1
|

- 4




| 25
- In the Hon'ble Hi{qh Court of Judicatu;re st Allehab-d,

Sitting ot Iucknow, = ‘
i :
. b K w—— vf
| ,

Anﬂe;xu_re :

11?. re?

of 1981.

: = i' - - | . - !
Wpit Petition No, f
Manni Lel f .. petitioner.
. ; E2) i i
|
|
|

f,‘l

| |
Vs, :
Union of Imdis and otlers. «eesOpp. Perties,
! |

ARVEXURE NO. 7_8.

| oo ;

¥rrthern Roilway,
i

e
T.R, Cheadhe, | . Office of the
8 A0 (W)/CBJLEO Sw. focounts Officer (W),
B | Cherbegn, Iucknow,

1,0, No. 78/Adm/C/2 Rep/CB. Dated: 51.3.1981.

Lo | :
Ny desr Anant Rem, j

f i : .
Reg: Mlterstion in date of birth of Shri Munn
Iel, Clerk Grede I in this Office,

i !
Ref : You d.o. letter o, '80/We/ H/“omplaint

.‘ Ptc IIIQ aated' 28 ‘:5\5. 1981 L)

/ |

~f\9)A// | cee o
\J\M Plesss refer to Iok Kath's d.o. letter of eve

number @-ted 30.3.1081 on the Subject. In this coanecti

» copy of ¥A& CR0 (dmn)'s letter Mo, 74/Adm/A/25/5
doated 28.5.198& recieved .1ater is f‘nlqg enclosed for you

informatidn ﬂrid further action on“g the subject.

sdvised tn seel %ddl.

%‘b/ﬁ“\% - sm.é Fumi Inl hes been

o] A, O, withit-e original copy of his School T.C,

.



—

\!\v

ANcosy of Folw g Cora0y ( ‘amn %5 letter «o. 74/5¢m/ h/25/
doted 28.3.1981 hes 2130 been handed over to him for

his infarmation,

lours Sincere.y.

sd/-

( 2.R, Chedh-~
Sypi Anent Rem,
Ao, (wWe), i, Rir,,
Barod» Uouse, iew velhi,
Copy tn P*/EP ¢ C0, W, d3glu~, 3srote doute , -ew velhi
for informr tion with refereace to " « Cual's tarr,ei': ante
(10.2,108L ) nntea =t S, un, 3° 2, Yopies ofthis office
d.0. letter no, 78/*m/C/2 Rup/C_ doted 3033.81 »r~ =Isn

enclosed slonc ith,origin=1 compleint,

Copy to Sri bunni =1, C1 r« Grea= I, L0 for infrrumetion
aloagwith 2 copy ¥s. C-0/fdmn's letter wo, 74/hdm/%Y/25/5
doted 28.3.1981.
sa/- iilerible,
31.3.81.

w (2.4, Pneara;
$.7, ¢ ()/vB/ L,

\ %J,jl/ T2 00,

Qﬁtg\% | :



+ Intre “on'ble figh Vourt of Judiceture st ‘llahebed,:

Sitting at Iuc: mow,

* anexure
in re:s

dpit retition 0. of 1081.

i Lel, ... Jcetitinaer.

7,

Union of indis 2a. oth rs. ces JVp2. Ferties,

f BXUR 50, 7_B.

~ Copv of letter 2o, 74 Dh/A/25/5 d~ted 28.3.81 from
| F.A, & C,A.00~8m,, «, 81lv,, 3-rode .duse, .ew ~elhi to the

-~
<

r. counts COfficer (W), :3/C3/ lucamw.,

N Subs~ Blterstion ia the r cordd date of birth of dhri kunn

Iel CG I of your office,

—m—————

Ref :~ 1our letter .o. 70°"DL/C/2/V1, TI/CB/Rep. dt. 18.12.

\ ,M/ » —

Stri I'yani 41 m-~v be =dvised %o see ACAC with tke orifiea

copy of bhiv schol £ C, on hich he is besing hit cl-aim e

should »lso ~t-te why he &id not pers ¢ for ~is crse nueh

e~rlier,

%2/ 9\ ( ipdg hes 0's syproval )e
S\

MGG,



i !

|

o ? ﬂ
{ \
o - |
* |
In the Hon'ble Highg%tirt of Judiceture athllahabad,
Sittihg at lucsnow,
AnneXu.re
}\ ‘ : i ve |
' Wlit Fetition Yo, o 1981.
|

Mumii Lel, E .. -t’etit:i.onér.
Vs, |

‘Union of Ipdia and oj@thexS. ces PP Fa rties.

ANNEXURE NO.8,

The Additional C.A, 0. ,
N. B1y., B, Hyuse, New Delhi,

|
{

?

Sip,
: Subject: Alﬁeration_ in the reco::rded date of birtk
b of Sh, Munni Iel ¢.g. 1 of S80 (W)'s
0£fice OB, - |
e
Ref:- Your 74bém/%/25/5 dt. 28.3.81.
| A . |
Ny M/ , With referencé to vour letter mbad above I bave bee
\‘/\M directed by 4,0, (W)j CB/ to see your gosﬁdse‘lf on the avove
Subject.

‘s regerds remark for not DRPAASRING persuing this c=

esrlier it is submitted thet I w- never shownmy S,”.
previow J;;,r". When I c%me to know reg., my retirement I persuec
! ‘\

\ ; |
S %@\k the 9,8, ~nd found that the date of birth w's wrongly
s ' - s hown therein which v}ill, be evident from{! the ;.C, being
_ !



| o .
date of birth in the SR. may kindly be

T.C., produced to Vour gpodself in perso

Jt, 16.4.81.

TRUE COPY .,

Morwwars Ao

presented pemonally. 1 therefore'reque;s_t that the

i
i
i

Yours faitifully,

|

sd/. Munni 48l
]
( Mynni Lal)
CG.
580 (W) CB.

g

i

[

ame nded. 29
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I. the Z~n'ble Hish Court of Judicatyre st Allarabnd,

Sitting 2t Iucknow,

*nexure Iy

in re:
Wpit retition uo, of 1081,
/
Munni ls1. eo.Letitioner,
Vs,
Union nf Ipdis and others, ees.lop, Perties,

AL EAURE ', o

2

Cffice of the
Sr. des Cfficer (VW)
bIR/C B/ Iuc anow,

A0 78/ 'dm/C/Z/Rep ./Gb

Dated 4-5-1981,

|99

Shri Numi Ie1,

M ce I,
I,ce tive Section,

Office of S0 (y7)/08/LL0,

Sub: A11:f=x-~~tic7nr1 in +he record d dote nf Jirth.

“ copy of F.h. & CuALCy (+dm)'s .0, letter on the subject

d3 reproduced elow for necesisry =ction,

sd/. 1illerible
p, *t/Cs, Officer (W)
liR/C B/Iucuncw.

Copy f Y.”. letter -o. 74/Mm//25/5 Dated 29.4.81 from
Tute o W Yelri,

ﬂ

hlo‘o [ Co"ccn (idm/j - e R]_V, Borod i



-2

|

" Shri Muani Iel attended this office on

not produce the oricinal School Iesving

~-ng his vdate of birtl@. He may, the:r:efozr:ej

|
!

'16.4.81 but he

' @‘ertific ate

=l

|
y. pleese besdvised

—_— —
—

) |
a copy of which wss Qroduced by him in the yesr 1058 recordi

th d o‘_the needfyl by ;1:L._5_,_1Q8_1+_a_t_ the latest, feiling which

e ——————— C

his c®e will tre-ted a5 closed., " .

cm s m e

~ _ .

|

t 2
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in the ron'ble High Yourt of Judic~ture ot “llsh-bed,

Sit'ing -t Iucknow,

Annexure

in pe: ' |

ﬁ\ Wpit Petition Fo., of 1981,

{

- Numi I-1, ... oYetitioner,

Uni~n of Iydia, e . tpP. Partics,

A..EX0RE 0, 108,

The F.A, « C.A.O. (&im,
N, Rly, 3aréaa fouse,

Liew Jelhi,
Tvr~uehs Proper Chennel,
qir,

M Sub: “lter-tion in the rec~rded Gate 2f bintk,

With refersace to Your -.(, letter ... 74/m/A/25/5

dated 19.4.81 »ddressed to SAO (W) €3 regerdiag subnissioa
of originel S,hool le~ving certificate it is subnitted
that he original recora of thizis xept in the Schol=rs
recister in the Scool ~ud = true copy of the s2me in

oririn-1l i® aent herewith =3 des ‘ved for needful.

Y&, 5.5.81. tours fait fu.r.y.

. CoL S
P T o sl e oo (ki




X

,,ﬂf fﬁ | IN 778 TNtBIR EIGE "rUPT (F JUD L STURM AT EITa R LN
: |

v S ITTLEG T THC L

"nnexure.

|
T
’Writ Potition Mo, - of 1981,

|
|

)\ Munni I_‘ﬂlg ' : | e, .P;etiﬁionar.

Y

S S

- Y

- Unirn of Iglis =nd others,
|

|

MOENRE 10, 1.8,

V v, oC']bps it Frpties .

|
| . k

!
T




W oxuse L 0-2 | | | \

@umwtqﬁ e M Ui 9 N @%M'

\ <
b | . | - sc:az.-;;'g .-.‘:-:GISTE_..?a é Frai5EL, c=.~‘.r1‘=1:1‘ra ~ORM R
: o - - C - . ' .uafj ster .o, e/
. - - . l".:x ‘.a.tT.-.J IO L - - X “L -)’" J.) J‘)C"
_ N AR L = r ti .-&azi_ﬁ:(md
G _ A _ .S . . .. -wame of the.scnolar *
K : . L . . FTro .. .< “Vther wise Yaligion ﬂu; /Mudaml
TTLd R N T S - ST ~: e - o~ T
4 . ; oo . B ‘ it S L sTT L Sue ian?[e,OCCuDatior} end
pat : YT T T s T e e T A r BB S ofF  the parent

R : ; or-guardian Jﬂﬁa&éﬂ,@m ..
P _ T | - Jate of birth of the .
o A (sd) : Schelar

v The last institution, J.a. an wnxcn tne

i ..ead' daster /Principal Scholar attended before joj nhg this, insti-ution ) .: ¥

“w -

- - . — - - —a - ERO i S A S
Lins < ant ¢lzes  Lover R : Bt .y e

Udeer Primary Lower Jpner ididdle Hish intermes e
' gy : i .. ;g e&ase-os IR
aiddle Schoot diats 5?32 % 1y- other . Gonduct

Y

Drimary

- - _ - . —— e—.fax .
. B . A 2f A1 84 5 6 ) 7‘ 8 9 10 T2 verna . . classes an:

. ~"Tto be _. . work
: - calar. . specifled - - -
1 2.3 4_5_ 6 7 8 9 10 11 12_ 13 141516 : iy ST |

T 707 4;

-t of

v w4 c2ion
03D
tio0.z

ot
—

b e cmame e s

Jote oof oo e
rcroval

wits

. €Causze of
renosal

.. NOw
Ravaent

of lues ¢
reroval of , _ : T L FOR : . S e ,
dxseli- I ' P S§ S P ol

ed, «tc.

. . . . . L)
Dl Ue . j2-10 - 1047 2 " ' . . .

— -
el . . .

W<



-~

SOC‘.()Q 1\.{03 37

35"

T ¥

l

IN THE THOM'BIE mrﬁ"f"tm CK JUD I ATORE y T AT

-LUC A '; JEE NC H: IIUJ .A.\.Lh) W M j

sanexure

2
1a &,

rit fetition 4o,

Mymi Lal,
B .
o

!
Twe Union of Inﬂin'énd o thers,

|

&1, \*-iUPE Ny .11,
|
L
|

. 1
D‘? J(Bd 51.5 .81¢

LLAGA3D .

I, 2etlivinne &,

LR 3K Q()Pp L] Pgrt ies .

The yurier noteu sfnf of +is office will retive from

Service on attsining the 2ge of 58 yeam w.e,f.

3 .80 W
2LeBeBlee

5

| : . f
1, Oked wal. puri - .,...Stock Vepifier,
2 . " :M() hd. . -3:0-1’13 * w854 c - gs I ;
N | ;
3. " Numi Ial . ..., C,6. I Subject to the
// decision received :

com Hi, Qs , 0ffic:
, on his application
/ ‘ L for 2lteration in J:
oX Birth,
qd/_. 11.1.¢= ible : i?
3y, Accounts Offic S 1
1R Charbogh, Luchﬁ.nw |
- : !
|

1
1
1. Tre F.8.C.8.0, ( mm) N lv., Bapoda Zouse, dew Delhi

1 ;

with the requ.estgto post 2 8,V, Vice;3

Y

’hrl I.onJo J.Ju:[‘i at

v}

t an esyrly d=te, I

2., S, B'&(“%CE/M.. ’ i
3, T h/33/ L0 o o
4. § .7 /Inc. | |

5. 3.0./%,
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9. Snridow, Iipis, GG I .

10. Shri Munni Iel, CG I,
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M In the Hon'ble High “ourt of Judicgmrejet Allahabed ,

Sitting ‘st Iucanow,

AnnexXure
in re *
ipit retition No. nf1081,
|
-
Munni Lsl, ... .retitioner.
7 - Union of (ndia, #nd nthers, ... .Opp, farties,

AAEXURE H0, 19,

Serril Mo, 158-Cdronior da. 93.8/0 (Bivy

“epinl Hr,  158.Circula- N, 93-E/0 ( Eiv), d-ted 6.0.10577. ‘

«Y ' . 3ub Pltepetion in the dete of birth dn the service

Ragis ter.
A copy of the Reilwsy Roard's lstter Fo. E(NG)57 BRI/2,
: |

V\M dete 8.7.1957 is forwarded for informetion »ml guidance, The
A : : : ‘
adv-nce copy of the correction 8lip referred to therein

wes circulated under this office letter :o. 831-&/8- 1[I

(8C3_o5 ) (Fiv), dsted 11.4.1056.

|
Copy of Railwsy Ro~xd' letter ip.E (N¢)5v BRI/2, dated

8.7-1057 from the Asisteat Director 'E' Railway Board,

~ddpeseed top the General banspers, all Indisn Reilways rnd

7
zj .
/P others, |
o %\ A Q Tf .
‘*f/vk\ Sub : Altegation dn the dete of Hirth in Service
| .

Regis ters. ]

k‘» ~.a h
it

It hes b2en noticed by the Bo:érd that sub.rule 144 (3

(iii) R_.I =s intpoduced by correction slip No., 190 day |
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. URGENT  HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD o
«  Stay Procecding (LUCKN()W BENCH), LUCKNOW C

‘ JIVIL SIDE APPELATE JURISDICTIO , '
No. Q:? , dated Lucknow, the 8/€ ~T197 (). ¢.77/

OFFICE MEMO

n,{ v‘.; ' M Cim A—No.?&f’}-t\)}f 197d:'/ L/\j? k"’o Q'L‘S?‘—é‘/

——————— APPELANT,
VERSUS

oy ‘IE\_QQ:&&L#M&._.LM_— —— — RESPONDENT.,

A copy of the Court’s order, dated the 27 £ - "7 instantin the above noted case is forwarded for
necessary action.

%«%\
" Deputy Registrar.

Enclosures : Jety 2

I. Copy of Appliestiomrwithtopy-of-Cours order, dated 2 7~ £~ l)f'" 26
23— Copy—ofaffidavie /i/f?
- Benion Ac toumts o cen (0

< ' ___W__Wm Ry

b '%\AC/J‘-W\-«

PSUP—A. P. 5 Uch Nyalaya—11-8-78—(1656)—1979—10,000 (M.}




[
URGENT HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 5 /
e Stay Proceeding (LUCKNOW BENCH), LUCKNOW :

“ CwviL SIDE APPELATE JURISDICTION

[ 0 5"8 7’ , dated Lucknow, the _,(?f lé}/

L

OFFICE MEMO B2139 c-f&/
C’. '
P !4& VL g PN [A-L L A—No.7q7ﬂ90f 19‘?'. =W /5\ ’
- APPELANT,
) : = _ — RESPONDENT.

coe ) -f= 194
A copy of the Court’s order, daled the 27 J /

necessary acfion.

instant in the above noted case is forwarded for
. .

i

ADeputy Registrar.

Enclosures :
X ;‘ Copy ot‘%ﬁﬂuﬂ&iﬁhﬂ%@l’Court’s order, date® 7~ & ~ ?)] G" u’/l"/f’
To 'lhe"t* e 3"7’ s ww%wﬂq
~ Moy mﬂ\\%imﬂ B aoele SNPAZ s A
‘ Ny Dol N

\

PSUP—A. P. 5 Uch Nyalaya—11-8-78—(1656)—1979—10,000 (M.)
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Cay

WRGENT HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Stay Proceeding " (LUCKNOW BENCH), LUCKNOW
. CiviL, SIDE APPELATE JURISDICTION Q}
No. [ [/} 5?‘8’ , dated Lucknow, the 19§f

< . Oqﬁ%?@l‘“’gf\ = Lo qm.sqvf"to“;
MM LA - £ 197
'Ta Vwm O’f}rxé“e—» 9 .d%

e — RESPONDENT,

27-P-19

— APPELANT,

instant in the above noted casc 1s forwarded for

q %'Regmra/

Enclosures : i (
1. Copy of W@M&W@#Loun s order, dated 27 £ 15@

‘F'MWCAM Aa(uw»o-w sebst QLLM"’ e

W om P-aidiragy Parstaahme=t
N2 AT 2 S

A copy of the Court’s order, dated fhc
necessary action.

PSUP—A. P. 5 Uch. Nyalaya—11-8-78—(1656)—1979—10,000 (M.)
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Nf | VAKALATNAMA

A

Wefore
“IntheCourtof HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURS AT ALLAHAB
LUCKNOW BENCH, I.UCII{%NOU A A

Plaintifl . Claimant
Defendant ' Appellant
Petitioner
Versus
Defendant Respondent
Plaintiff

)

&

LI W e - e oo oo e e

to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described suit/appeal/proceedings on behalf of the
~ Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes of the Court, to appoint- and instruct
v Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and generally to represent the Union of India in the
above described suit/appeal/proceedings and to do all thmgs incidental to such appearing, acling, applymv
Pleading and prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT NEVERTHELESS to the cendition that unless express
authority in that behalf has previously been obtained from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the
said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader or any Counsel, Advecate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or
withdraw from or abandon wholly or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceedings egainst all or any
defendants/respondents/appellant/plaintifffopposite parties or enter inte any agreement, settlement, or compromise
whereby the suit /appeal/proceeding is/are wholly o1 partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters ansmg or
in dispute therein to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to
consult such appropriate Officer of the Government of India and an emission to settle or compromise would be
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate of Counsel may enter
qzﬁy agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the sult/appeal/proceedmg isfare wholly or partly adjusted
awt in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate forthwith to the said officer
the special reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise.

The President hereby agrees to ratify all acts done by the aforesaid Shri...Saghir. Ahmad,. Radlway
Advogate, LUCKROW.......coovveeenaeninieninn, e L SR e

. in pursance of this authority.
b

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executed for and on behalf of the President of

India this the. . . 31st. .day. of .August. ... p ..................... 191,

.................................

DeSigﬁation of the Executive Officer

([\. I\: &'BC’J'\)

Dy. Genernl Mmader (G)

N.R.— 161/1—Tuly, 1980—5,000 F. I;’ ARly. Hd. Qs O7ic
Baroda House,

Nelhi.

Dated.. 31 e84«
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1981 Y2
AFFIDAVIT 15
32 §). o5
HIGH coURt EAE
ALLAHABAD Lo
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} RSl ;_/‘.;/
| .

i
R Uaion of Inlis

digh Court of cudiceture ot

\

vitting at Iucacwy, |
|

RE PO BN : k)
In the ion'tle allahighzd,

- w

v, Jan0lication Lo, (a) of 1931,

N .
-
A 1are:
® Y . . o re
«rit Cetition Lo, 2230

oi 1951,

~viani Lal, Jetitioner,

Versus
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W o T w
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1 i,

In wunsort of dvalicetion for ‘ndification of tie
;jt,gj’ Nrcer z'aifd 15-90 1981'
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i T “ N e
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Yaliar, <ot Uifice Bpadruith, :aghsil end victrict
sucknow, the denoneat, dn nereby sclemly s firs
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In re:

rit Cebition ¥o, 2239 o1 V51

sunni Lal, e ... ’etiticner.
Versus

Cnion of In'ia and others. ... Or-osite »nerties.

1, uani hél, asea g nth B6 yesrs, son of
5ri Seheri Lal, “lerk Grade 1, ia tic oifice of
the enior iccounts Cfficer(., -orti m -ig1l ay,

Charbs h, luckiow, roeiding ab Villsre Tilas

RN

Tongatedi —g.er, “ost Uffice Bhadruih, vaasil o-3

dev:e by do hereby soleily affira and ntete cx

C-th es under:

N

~

1. - 11t tae wenonent ig tue »titicner in
the girve noted writ ~ehition gnd 1e fully
convrresnt wit- thir iects of the csce deosed Yo

ne-cein,

2. Whaet fac denosat i cose throwsa tie

countorer 1A vit filed Ly the o esite nothi A,
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tue reoe, Tae deoseab ig Tiling his re ninier-

LfiLavit 2 pinch fh sald crmber-glTidevit ard

te folloir Ischn sre sbtabed,

5 st *ie centents of cerelreh 1 of tne

S ﬁrit ~4ition sre reite-sted snd enybnint to the
ocrrbrary conbeined in ~ama_rah 3 of the grnnter-
Aficavit sre Cealed. fae weconent vrss an~pinted
on best lndian is1luey systes end the ortasm
Agiluay wre forwd wita effect fron 14,4.1802,
.o sbto'cunt or declgfgtion in wee cchb of = e
cac tnen venuiren tov: mmde prior to .edirel

exa dngtion at the tize oI first a~ oinboent,

4, Lnat in ceaty To neve;r--in 3 of the
ccunter-gffidg;]it, tne critents of <pve e 2
o te rit ~tition gre reiteret d, Jd-ithedly
the swhitirner's 2ge s recorde. oy fue
ed1n0] LfTicer gfter pdicgl exe inotion »s

~

-~ o0 years, wiica cculu o Gene only oa gn

o gecees 2t of the whysicel pud dicel cralition
%Sb/q ?>.1 of the ~ titiinrr ot the L1 T edicel eradn-
| ationf £ e o .at ic awiced To gtete toel even
if it is qoevied tast te o titiceer docleved
die goe g% Y bine cf mrerudb eat as 20 yoevs
e s still entitle: ta _eb it correctod if

A
[

MMM/

g, Liscovored tast e terlier ceclor-Tica
mas debheled, o true true cony el ociveul:x
0, 049/l dv) cted 147020187 Tiled e e H

as_co_wb i 0, 34, =11l s Uil dsearelsocitic

of b b oo ishy eile et w6 reflecting o

concuch Cr e g slogee el ur e e e Rl

g P A .
fo C”‘,I‘:i“:’!. l,) “ft
w10
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ctugl retirerient which date snould be recorded

n the service certifizate,

|

5, ihet the contents of na~sirevh 4 of the
cotnter-gffiiavit gre wenieqd gnd *ae crntents of

t

cgre,Tal 2 ol the ~rit nebition sre reitergted
atid any thins to the contrary centeined 1n this
thxgra)n are denied, wie scinool lesving certificate
was furnicard on dedgnd by *he dgilway

A ddaistretion by Circular Mo, 831-E/168(Eiv) doted
23.9.,1957 alon;'mitnfbne relevant extract of the
list referred to in *ae Uircular, 2 cony of winich

is filed nerewitin g8 ANEURL "o, 156 to this

ve joinder-affidovit,

6, thst in venl; %o nara rzh 5 of the
count-r=oifidgvit, it is subaitbed thet *he
netitioner asd oroduced in 1958 and g5oain in
1981, 2 true cony of the Scnolar's .iericter

“alintained in the ordinary course of susiness by

5 o ‘re ALL""" . L. . . .
i a rece_itised educaviengl institubtion. ihe

docuknt 1s cenuine =nd it is act glleced by

tae resvonc-nts taust 1t is sobt zenuine nor ik is

1t alle_ed that there was any tamering aith

tae decwent, It is also a~ngrert tist enouiries
ave Veen gde Dy the Tes—ondents ‘rom the

‘ﬁari uignd Interwediate Uollece, Incknow and

. not1ing could be discovered to g 07 tist the

.L

L’,,,D01f¢ t -as not Lenuine, The cerbtificgte is o
ﬂqbuw«»

fublic docuwent snd unless conbrary is nroved,
the entries containe? $1evein con be presumed

| to e senuine,
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Railvgy Adiinisbration and it was their duty

to correct the Service ‘zcord accordingly,

(iv) The followin, ewtract of the
notificstion of Yovernuent of Indig, sinietry of
dome 4ffairs No, 12/29/56-33 dated 22,3,1957
) also suarorts the “”tltl(ﬂﬁ? s contention that
' aonointing subhoritice ghould have serubinised
the Mabter ot the time of netitione v’ nromotion
Yo Ulass III on the basie of school Legving
Certificate subritted by the petitioner in the

esr 1955

tt

avointisent of o clgss IV ¢rmloyee to
é Clgss III voet is g fresh zrnooint ent
and the ~erson concerned can o best retain
such rishts on erstunile Claes IV post,
as accrued +o aif before - gimoint ent to

Clgss III,®

(v} It is submtted that 0ld nars; ranh

e 1942 of Indign ailway Genersl Code Tolume 1
i
vas 0ot gonlicable to the webitioner, ag he held E

now nensionghle ﬂbst. “srasrenh 1942 ag aended in
1970 and nuoted in “argsren 4 of the writ webition
1g a*nlicable to the ntitioner w.e,f, 12.10.1972

wien e osted for Reilugy Liberalised “ension Hi1leg
including Fardly “engion weaeqse for a8ilmay f

ernloyees, 1964,

|
5, That in resly o varairapn 7 of the
\; LI - B -
/W1l ‘ /Lxéb/’counter-aff1UQV1t, the contents of the ssue gre i
‘ denied snd it ie subuitte thet recruituent, age ‘

for Class IV wes fixed by parasraph 66 of the

lodign “gilway Establishaent wgnnugl quoted below
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in bhe y-ar 1958, has been logh and accordingly he
obtained g fresniwpy froa the sare record and

oroduced it before the regrondents,

15, thet in renly to narggranh 12 of the
covnter-gfifidevit, it is submitted thgt in
accordande with the orders passed by the 3ailugy
sogrd { amsexure Yo, 12 to the writ netition )

snd the letter dated 31.3,1951 the'yetitionerv
could not 26 retired. until decision of nis
amlicstion for alterstion in the date of birth

and the order dsted 26.9,1961 ( ADFFVHTP No, 13

to the writ ~etition j retiring the retiticner

mas witheut jurisdicticn, Yne Aailwsy Advinietrastion

covld nt retire the ﬂéﬁltxﬂnpr vefore deciding his

repraeentation, i -ittedly his reprecentgbion

nzg 0ot been decided and if the wctitioner had

ot obtained a stay order froa this Joa'ble Court,

ne wruld have been 11lesally retired,

jfa"B ‘i’fm"f tne C”nueﬂtq of ar 9»~ N 20 OI uhe

counter-affidavit gre denied gnd it is subaitted

that the writ netition deserves to be alloved,

Musnees <l

Luckacw,Dated: | Denonent,

Beﬂteﬂu@r 2 ,1981.

k__

1, the above named deno ent do hereby

_ U
verify tast the ccatents of ~aragra-hs oy h3e 16 B

are true to 7y own knowledre snd those contents
of yaragraﬁhs@Lﬁf'f‘Qfl/ WL“EE@ based from the
verusal of the recoru gnd sre true to my own

mowledge wnile the contents of'paragranhs 4 bl




44
’

o .

5

are bell ved by ¢ to be true as advised,
o mart of it is false and notning material

hes been concegled 0 helv we {od,

o | oy

Lucknow,Jated: dJenonent,
oeﬂtefber 23,191 “

f I identify the denonent

RN
7’ - s ‘/ R ‘F‘ ' . i 'l. ’\‘
. 7.0 Masg

si_ned tefore we,

=TT
€/o 5 4&21%«/04

“Gvocate,

Solemly e tfirued betore me on 28 —9—/

~ at 9.20 ¢ a. /0., by H anand L,Ud,

the deronent wno is identified ty
Sri N e aun {tov {/I}_’)( :
clerk to Sri # ( HRuida

e avocate, \igh Court, Allahabad.

1 have sofisfied wyself by
exeriinin_ the de~ocrnl that e under-
stands the c-atents of viisa ffigdevit
vnicn ngs been readover anu ex ~lained oy

‘(
‘p l\V\

o : ) ‘ R - i )uq ER

of ‘;}ghCC‘nnrlt”A {rhabady
Lucknow ?cﬁgc}hq \

W Oe covove s " .. (_q Y J)L N

Datteee et ._., 4
P

.
2,

l
\
4
\
}
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In the il-n'ble vigh Court of wudicature st Allghabad,
Sittins at Lucknow,

it Petition Wo, 4239 of 1981,
cunni Lal, . s PYetitioner,
Versus

Union of Indig sndothers, ... Coapsite nariies,

A BURE No, 44,

Circular Yo, 849-E/0(Eiv) dated 14/22,6,1957,

Subject: Issue of seryige gertificate.

Lhe poirts raised in your letter quoted ghove

‘hale deen congidered snd the reoly is ss under:-

(i) In case of an erployee re*sined in service
‘ beyond the date of sunerannuabion as s
fesult of wrong declargbion given by'him
rezarding nis date of birth, the actual
date of retiresent should be recorded

in the seryice certificgte writh g suitgble

foot-note as indicsted telows-

" The emloyee wgs due *o retire oNeescameea..
5n attaining the a5e of suverannuagtion but
vigs fetéined in gervice from eeemeacto emeoeo.
on account of his wrong Ceclarstion re;grding
his date of birta,*
-
{ii) - Ho other reflection on accourtt nf mige
’ declarstion of fdste of birth need e made

asainst the conduct of thne emloyees to e

show in the gervice certificgte,

A)’\/l Mm-S (e
LrUe cony,
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Jensrbuenty fosts in " Ustesories'inether "Jemorks
Yaraie BHe85, 1nl clags'orootion

! ' eligible, 'bv selec=- !

! ! ticn or '

! ! ‘bv cenigr="

: * i'J cule !

: ) nUlfn0111t2, .

16 : 25 ‘ 3. { 4* j 5&

Cffice (1;iof clerks (l)all Class Seniority
eatabli n—lxlwcludlnu' o:fice a.afj CUl
nent;, free 5rAv1ce(both lel) cuitgbility

cderks,out- snd sube- . witn

door Cipr‘(s OfflCE%) written

excent - erro teat,
*”l“t“YS in ‘
Scale below

L. \,15"t35

fore - )
(ii mﬂcord (ii)3Zcord lifter
DU‘,_){.JllE?pb. L,T]f'ade 4@-60‘

(iii) ~erro Ty- (iii, Ferro
NEFS (frintars) Tyoers/
YL H‘HC‘ in
Grade 40«60

dote = ihe orootion of Class IV ataff +o Ulaeg III
Urade 5, B5-GE will be stbject to the following
conditions:a
(i} ey net heve ut in 5 years service,
(111 iiley g ould be 11LP“5~9 in Znglish to

ouglify in the writlen test,

e
4+ 1
LTue _Cony.

M Uese Laf
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Ch wiarli LUt v Lo »7 L lo v mine T e s rib

nebitiou ond hes fully understood the conicnts of

L




e

affidevit g.ainet the geid cqanbrrma;.ldgg o oand

writ petition. sre fﬂ1+€rﬂ?@d uﬁd,any thine, Lo the

on Ligst, lndianideilway syoten and the Yorthem

the same, fnv deoueat is filing tais rejsinder-
the following Techs ave shated,

e & 4 . i .
3. Thot the coments of wgrs Traﬁh 1 of Yho

conﬁrary conbeined in pavssrevs 5 0f the countor

affldﬁv1t are denied, iu& umnum(ﬂ; wss snwointed

Railway mar formed ithweffect frow 14,/ 1052,

No statement ﬂf declaraticn'in ragnect of gre
was then required tooe wmde Trior bo Heddeal
examingtion aﬁ %bf*f@vp of first gﬂfoiut~ .
4, Thol in renly te pareirariy 3 of tho
COHﬂtﬁrmgffidéViﬁ, tne cntitenta of ?grr ey A

of the vrit webition ave reitorst A, 43 itteddy '
the petiticncr’s sue 799 recorded ﬁy the
Hedical Ufficar p et redical ene ilﬂﬂ 99

20 yesrs, vhich gould Ye done only oﬁ an

25365 *?r? n¥f t}g el -l and .Etiﬁﬁl ceaditirn -
of the nﬁﬁjﬁl(ﬁ;ﬁtp+ e time -1 -rﬂivgl e T
gtionf the Ue?arrbt is givicad 40 atq*a Y. even

if it 15 assumed bhat tne pebitioner (leclared

his aze ab the tin: of racruit eab go 20 yaars

he was still eatitled tn et i%’GOTrﬁaJei if

it wgs digcoverad thel fae earlier 5eglgrﬁticn

was wistaton, s rie brue Yy Q of Cif@Uiaf

Ho, 849~Ef0(Liv} Gated 13/22~3_5957 fiied nacenith
po.JlE @%a“~=Q*_iﬂ will 207 thnt ring sclaration
¢f the .:te of irtn zsoald cart ao refiéctlan on the

. [
conduct of Bha ¢uidloyee and no may 10 pvrwltued

: W
to continue in sermice till the date of his

y

o 4__;________;;_;_;--n-llllllll_lI.....lllll.lllllllllllllllllllll
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getunl retircerat vhich date snould be recorded
in tre secvico certvificgle,

t
i

5, Thet ﬂn¢ o.ntants of pa ,QJr@ph ol the
ounber-uitiagvit sre senied snd the crutents of

parsgramht 2 ofithe rit wetition ere ceiterabed

end any ohing ta the contrary contpined in this

srastad are mcnmcu, dne school leaving Gth§flGav9
was furniciicd én dewand by the daileay
gdﬁiniftrabLOHQby Circular Ho, 851@&/16&£Eiv) dsted
23,9,1957 aloai_wiihstnﬁ relevsat esbract of the
list referred to in e Cirnular, o copy of vhich

ig filed hevewith ga ANPXUE To, 28 Yo inis

vejoind r-c ITids vib,

b

6, Thgh in, venly to parairach B of the

comﬁter-affidavit, it iz submitbed *hebt the
petitioner nediprouuced 1n 1968 and a5l in
1981, & brus copy of the ociwlar's wegister
maintained in lne ordinary course of buginegs by

L8

& recepnised educationg in@ﬁitutian“;h.
docungnt in cenuine ~nd 1Y ig ~cl nilﬁaﬁ by

tﬁe»SGSﬁanicmﬁs ish 14 13 aob genpive nor ¥k is

it allesed ihst tnere was ony ugrpprl Tith
the docusenb. 1% iz glso anTarent, | w“% enruiries

have nean xade:by the resnondents from the
Hari Chand Inlermediste Jollryn, ch*ﬁow ﬂul
novhla., ¢oult e dircovered hofwho% that uhﬂ
docueat 1as aol r.emuine, “ho cafusllcarﬁ is &
Public docv iont and unless canﬁzary is uroved,

! V] .
the entries contuined Luerein wo be preguned

 to be aenuine, :

i
\

il
|
Iy
i
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o

7. {1} That in renly %o parsg ?nﬁh ) 5f th§
countior-s ££idevit, 14 in subudt ted that
avpointant to Slqug 111 gervice ﬂheﬂhfr oy
direcﬁ-racruiﬁment cr ovorpbion i ﬂ arczed to be
di?‘ccf; rvcrax.i’c,%en’ts in gnCordgnce wr‘iv ule alv)

Cha ter 1 ‘:’-@(:tfion Ynt the India mhx

Fatablighaent Sannual, vhich Ls ;§1:-,r>’t,rzed Ve 1OV
Dir-ch reorcitaent weons tae rebruibment

iua tas Class LIT gervie of any sarson
. not »ivoedy in the 5erviceﬁcf the dailway,

or o person in Llgss IV scuvize tmether
by nroolicn or t, selgatijn sl with
ovwsiduls, geroruing Lo i Wha procedurs

laid down for Las rﬁcruizwgnt;ﬂ"

*

(117 IV s also scea lala fowa oy the
’ |

-

iinisbry of 0me a4ilpive | vovernupnt of ludig )
in its Ylecuiry o, WES/0A-Ren Jobed 3¥, 11,1964
(‘}’dﬂ%}@:} Haloy s

B Tt bt v b o . .
vy \"(«’L”j'i:li““ u-l‘al' r1+t ._nﬁ)’w,j.u. Cagsurs E','lat

-

cles e e ouin. eaacatioial wid ouner

63 cenli s i ivabloay aca k-t 2.8 scrubinised
L P Lo .- .
OV ) B VR o1 ¢ A { VN L VS T

asmo it umnt 38 olase iV L emloyes o

a class 1 2ogt igs frechgmoint nent,

{iii) That in viey of the f’”“‘mlﬂ rules
1V was the duby of tae i1l ;uzL 13t ration to

ascerigin b tné Vime of ’ﬂn.ﬂitJL1 ¢ relevgnt

facbs relebins to nualificatioas g ere, The
1 '

Scaool Logvine Certiiicabe submitdigd in 1088
;

furnisiiod the relevant iniarﬁmxionitO'&he

' i

}
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Railway Adminisbration end it was their duty

to co“rcwt tae vervice .lecord accovdxngl

{iv) ige follomin esbiact of tne

~notificgtion ot vovernawd of inuiz, cinielry of

Homs affairs b0, 12/ 28/ 6e W dghed 22, 8,1957
alse suoywrts L vcvivicner's contenbion theh
appointing authogiilos soual figve serut tiniged
the matter ol the tirg oI petiticner's wromotion
to Class T1I on the basie of wchool Legving

3

Certificyte au bratleu oy the Duultlv%cr in the

yrar 1903y ”

" fprointuent of 5 class L eliployse to

g Olass Lid pest is o fresn gnwpointment
anu the nergon can;aran ¢an at vesh retgin
such rldhtf on erstunile Glae 5 fV nost,

85 aterued 1o him belore 33301mtment ﬁa‘

Class LIT

{v; It ig gubuattuu ulgh old para raph
1942 o7 indion g Lwdy wouergl uoue ‘QIUPP i
was not aUJlluAulﬂ to tho uetitioner, gg he held
now pensiouable wost, Paracy reph 1942 as zrended in
1970 and quoted in raregrenh 4 of the writ netition
i€ applizable to the wtitioner w.e.f, 12,410,197
whien ne opte- lor lzilqu Liberalised Penalrn Bnles
including “ﬂ'nly ren 3100 urq@qe for Pallwny |

emloyess, 1964,

8, Togt in reply to a7 rarn 7 of the

counterealfivgvit, the contents of the sgme gre
|

denied end 1t is subnitie: thel cocruifeant awa

for Clags IV wus Tixed by parsiranh 66 of the

Indign Railuay Establishment Mannual quoted bolow
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by whldh tmv recruibment ale L&» bean fixed
between &ﬁwzﬁ years for the 41rsi t*u: on
38 6,1956 ;=
“1ﬂe 2o Jor “errwltmrﬁu‘ aliould e

-,

betueen 10 and 25 ve a*s; Proforence,

Mmay noweyr, bl Livea Ve sondidgles in the

v'{ e gy b e -
age -group 16 vu Z1 ytais.w

Prior to «ailuay Board's letter No,

TB(NG) 58 HOI/61 tabed 16.6,19%, Hhere was 1o

reemﬁlmeab @s e fized by law, L’h@ petiticasr

gt the timﬁ ~ U aotointment of 1?lyesrs 11 wo
26 d'rl h"’. |

ontne

%, That txa costents of poc grehia 8 and 10

¥

1

of the couber-{figsvit ave aoh qd'ufnvd ne

stabed, Further Il is gub dtted that ori

o
S

chool Leaviny Corbificate cannsﬁ:hg.wrnduco

-

by en ﬁdl‘%* nl dgcaice 1% A 2ifayg keuvt -
record in tne‘bchnolland on the other hind
the resr Gﬂ@FﬂiM tieve olteady mrdnﬁenquirias
fromthe Schonl eomeemed and have found

nothing to show ta4 the cony 7 the Schionl
Leaving Certificato £3led by tne j;iihigﬂvr

was nol a correct comy,

10, Mgt tne conbents of numy Tuﬂn 1e of

tho counber-nfiilarit o2l Torac ?-‘T}.
11. -Ll“ w2 u R i'"s"' k. L‘{‘E 0 : ,‘_‘:.1‘; . :E_]“"‘” " Qj L
thsxyx 14 of uto courihoreqriic ot peed ne

reply. L

18, o \

.‘
.4

Y
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' giving benefit of. doubt does no

 say that ho vowld - v BAVE wgen rig

7€

12, ‘Thf:%»; the eenbente of :3&:‘5:5’;2‘21}}}1 15 of the
csun‘:!;cyr-w affi davit gre not admi ; tted oq atated,
It ia further evh whted thetl - ;;‘F quesbion of

ﬂT ’!?‘"G’ ob gll
as the aze for civing henefit r)l‘:f douit wmfs

been ?'alﬁ.uxl from 83 to 2 vey s?
petitioner has 1n 31 and v 21id $laiy Lo

conbinue in cervice in vigw of xil\;mt' ling hoen

3
ot
fond 1
o
[
o
11

-si«a,teri in the =rit

C .
13, dhigt m ceniy b bno conthmls oo Lore Tush

i
i
16 of the court el d"* bdelbOlb”Uuq of

reh

_ the sgtfie are denls ¢ sy slated, ix‘.‘,&@ SATVLCE oook

L c
Wag never snown o the depo.ent, kuw aver.antg

made in this peceyreth are deaie 1'

14, That nrepl: to yam’graphf; 17 and 18
of the counterw arilugvat, it g z_:il‘;;bmitted that,
ab the time x4 e nebiteoa r -cn‘:tl*: 8d service
there mas no wiai- A e 0T Tecr. 1‘ ueht to
Class {V service, 1t 1y taereigre ;,nc:o\.r'ruct to

m:i,it ed, if

Y - p—

he had disclos =3 013 dnte af pivkh lna
8.9,1925, The utitioner

Hig age Waﬂ aszgssed by the wodicgl

Save no dap

r

Officer |

|
There was no conceqleat, by Lhe ncki tiom‘r ¢end

in view of ‘the fach tnut Lhere v a5 tllo iy g0 ‘

2

of mcmﬁ;men L o1 Olass 4V ab bne ‘m’we there
|

A : . b
Was no supnrassion of Tact oy the wfﬁ_lmcnnr.

It was only wien ns obtained “ne »‘:c:ug-[cw Leaving

Gertl‘i'z.cate n the year ju; 8, bhat nd ek bscam
: l
awgre of the mishoké in the record of hig me,

@ | b
The copy of School Legving Cortificatie produced
H
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in the yegr 1958, has been lost and accordingly ho

obtained g freshapy Lrow e sa® record and

- produced it before the resvonaents,

15,  That in ceply te pargirant iv of too
counter-affidavit, it is subsiibaed toal in

accordgnda vwilth th2 ordirs ogsged LY wie il gy

- Board { Asocxure o, 12 to the Jrit actition )

- anG the lebter dated oi.d 1951 ine metidloner

could vot ke vetired wntil decision of his

. applicabion frr piterpbion in t9e date of virtn

and the order urled 20,9,1831  Janeomre Jo, 13
to the writ o-tition ) wotiring, tne pelitizaor

was. without juriedicticn, inc Azileey edoinistrstion

“could nav retive Vie urtiticaer Geiowe deoiala, big

repraventation, .o itiedly nis Fn??ﬁtﬁ&faﬁi(ﬂ

has not been dsniﬁeﬁ ond if Yhs  <titlon-r hed

not obtalipes u.s@gy reder frem tais dou'ble Soard,
ne would have wvesn 1l .ally rebired,

v

16, Thet the ueatents of nove ropn & of bhe
counter-affidavit, are dended and it ir sob ithed

that tho vrit retition coserv g Lo g pller ed,

. mc&ngzhﬂ}{ft{’ﬁ: . ) - L}@"{;‘f.i{, ;:ﬂ‘

bapterber 2§ 4001,

-l

L, tan giove nomed detle el dn by
verify ot the CLJ*&&E’T‘GS i RIS PN 1 hg/ 6“; ’)
are truo o - ova woviedoe padtaoeg C AN eI
of paraﬂra?ﬁs*?( ye Y ert Cascd Lro.1 Laae

perusal of the record mnd gre true to 1y own

knovledge vhile the contents of pura;raphs Gk, nﬂf‘/é
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are believed by me to be Lrue ag advised,
No part of it ic false and nothing material

+ ' - . o
has teen conloaled o0 hinlp 1w God,

upelov,batec: Levonent,
}J’}}'}%E ':.h’-’?f ’LB/ 2 j 'ﬂ'j ? .

Lidentify tve denonent
wio hes vioned bafere me,

v
e

ﬁﬁVoGaﬁe.

, o ‘ - Solewnly stfivmed before rg on
o~ , ab g0, /T, Dy
the denonent whe ie 1d9ﬂt%fied by
Sri
clork to Sri |
¥ : Mvocete, nifh Court, & lahsbed,
1 have eabigfiod wysclf by
BXaiinias the doposent that he uvndere
: | |
stbants tne Cx'hﬁf‘ﬂﬁi; ¢ tria g fiidavit

wilcl has besn readover and exrlgined by me.
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- Union of Indin ardo thers

Subjects_leone 0f geryin

hg¥e Leen congidered and the renly ig s

(i)

(i)

- Was retiined in service
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judi cature at Allghabad,

citting ot locknow,

Writ, r’g»blw‘&n Mo, 4240 o7 1961,

!

“en Petitioner,
Versug

i
t

oo Upmoaite varties,

AU o, 14 ﬂ ,
. .t | |

Circulpr N0, B48-EA LIy datad 14/22,6,1957,

Gyt i‘j, "2.-’“3,43....{' a;‘!
1h¢ soinbs roised in your ’nbiww cuoted above

a8 underte

Incgep of an emlojet re zincd in service

veyong tha dEJ‘ 0i euherannu- abion gg g
vesult ol wrong declarabion isiven 1y him
ICarcice Uis dae of hieth, the aclug]

o [P - R S s 3
dgle of f@biremﬁﬁv siievld be recsvied

(.").

in the s&n@ice certificgle with g saitsble

Loobt-note as indicaled bolowia

The emsloyss vigg ﬁuu o retirs on-~~mma--”.-
on atlgining the goe o7 saperannuation but
;.T('rﬂ] Mmi"!ﬂ»»i\-nu'm.tjo - - .-

¢n accowat of alsg wrops declaration regarding

hig 2pte of qlriu. ’

+

, .

Yo oblher reflection on sec “?t i MIS*

“declaration of fdzte ol bj rth naed ba

g il '{inad Q
siainst the <cnduct of the smployeas to be -

4
1
|

ghovm in the ggrvice certificate,

A, vy g~

True copy. ”
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,

», (Incknow Bench)ILucknow.

s o

-
o - )
g AR *

Writ Petitinn no.4239 of 1981

Munni Lal / o+ Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India and others « e Opp.Parties

Counter affidevit on behalf of
opp.rarties A0 3

e
;,Lokf Nath,aged about 3¢ years,

son 'ofLSz;i ARemn ﬁMwA: ~ ,Accounts

officer(¥),Northern Railway,Charbagh,

Tucknow,do hereby solemnly affirm and state

as follovws;-

I- That the deponent is Accounte

officer(Y),Northern Reilway,Charbagh,lucknow and

jg fully conversent with the facts deposed to herein,

2- That the deponent has read the

writ petition filed by the petitioner and has

/‘\ understood its conterits.

%j%{’ /vW\—/’$hK3 3~ That only this much of para I

ﬂ — of the writ petition is sdmitted that the petitioner

was appointed as a Class IV employee (Temporary

L=




P N

J

32
(2) OVQ/

peon)on 1.9.7943 in the orkshbp Accounts Office

(Ticket Supply section),Charbegh,Iucknow and that
the petitioner (on the strength of the interim
order of stay granted by this Hon'ble court)is

at present working as Clerk,Gr.I in the office

of the opp.party no.3.Rest of the contents of
this para of the petition as étated are not
admitted. It is submitted that the petitioner ,

at the time of his initial appointment,had
himself declared his date of birth as 20.8.23

and the samé was recorded as such in hié gservice
record.The allegation of the petitioner that

h;s age was got assessed through a Medical
exampnation is not correct. As a matter of fact,
the petitioner who was being recruited in Govt,
service ,was medically examined as a routine
measure énd in the medical certificate ,the
petitioner was mentioned to be of 20 years of age.
The petitioner was cértified to be fit for appointment
A photostat copy of the medical certificate is
filed herewith as Annexure A-I to thig counter

affidaVit .

4- That the contents of para 2 of the
writ petition as stated are denied. The petitioner

was not required to furnish the go-called School

~

—
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g

record to indicate that any demand of such a certificate

Leaving Certificate ., There is no document on

wag ever made from the petitioner. It may be stated
that the petitioner in order to claim further
promotion to the post of Daftari wanted to show
that he had some{standérd of li{;racy and as such
he himself filed an attested copy of the so-called

School Leaving Certificate.

5= That in reply to the contents
of para B of the wrié petition, it is submitted that
¥ka in the attested copy of the School Leaving
Certificate the petitioner has ghown his dgte of
birth as 5.9.25. A perusal of the certificate
would show that the petitioner was admitted in
class VIII in Hari Chand High School,Iucknow on
I0.7.I94I,but his name was struck off due to long
absence on 28,3%,1942, In the same Certificate,
héishown to have studied in National School Alambagh,
Lucknow, On enquiries from Hari Chand High School
(now Intermediate College),it was revealed that the
application form of the petitioner and transfer
certificate ,which ﬁight have been issued by
the Mational School Alambagh,Ilucknow,were not
available.The existence of the National School

Alambagh ,Iucknow could also not be established

f@WA"JQd in spite of the efforts made by the Railway adminis-
téé e ,

tration with the District Inspector of Sehools,

Tucknow.



In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature’

at Allﬂbab@d,

\
i

(Iucknow Beneh)Iucknow,

b
[ 2 I

v : it

b
i

Writ Petition ne.4239 of 1981
Munni Lal : | | ;..Pet%tianar
Vs. _ i
Unimn.of,lnd;a znd others veo0pP. ?arties

i
w

caupt@r a"fiuavit on behalf ef\q
opp.pariies

s
I

i Toke Nath,aged aboutd é years,
sox 0 V¥ ori bﬁJKeyv~Cfﬁua4«q¢L, ', hecounts

l

Officer(V),dorthern R&ilw&y,ﬁhwqha N,y

Tucknos, 6o bereby aclemnly'affln@ and state
ag followy;~ E
j
. T
I- That the deponent is Acequnts
: |
Q”fiéer(w},ﬁcrthern Railway,Charba«h,Lackna& and
) I

ig fully conversant with the facts deposed to herein.

H
2- That the dapenenu has reag the
b
writ petitvion amlﬁ“ by the petiti-ner and hab

understood its contents.

%- “nat only this much of paga I

L ”
of the writ petition is admitted that the geﬂit;ﬁner
|
vag apnointed as a Class IV employee (Temnorﬂry
|
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(2)

peonjon 1.,9.I943 in.the “orkshbp ﬁccoun&é Gffice
(Ticket Bupply secﬁion),Gharbagh,Luckné% and that
the petitiongr {on the stfength of the ;nterim
order of stoy gﬁanﬁed by this Hon'ble &curt)is

&% Pveeent wariting ag Clerk,Gr.I in th@ office

of the opp.party no,J,.Rest of the con* nt of
this para of the petitien as stated aré not
adnitted.It is subrﬁ.t*ﬁed thet ihe petibioner ,

at the time of his initial appﬁintmentﬁha&
hinmgelf déclar@é his dote of birth as 3@.8 23

and the come vué recorded as such in his service
record.The allegation of the petiﬁiene%vthat

hig ase was cot aszessed through a Medﬁcal
&ximmnation is not correct. &3 a matter of fact,
tne petitioner who was being re&ruite&%iﬁ‘aovt.
gervice ,was ma %i@ally examined as a ﬁbuﬁine
measure ond in the medical certificat;',the
petitioner'wrs.mehﬁioned to ve of 20~#ears of age.
The Qeﬁi*ﬂoner 488 certifle& to be fi1 for ap-ointment

A photostat rgpy cf the medical certzilc 2he dig

filed hewevitﬁ 2. &anexure AmI to thzg countor

i

: affidavita

4« That the conteata of para 2 of ihe
rit petition as stated are deﬁLeﬁ. ”bn pet&?ion@r

was not required to furnish the ge~ca;lea School
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leaving Certificate . There is no docu&ént on
record té indicate'%hét any demand of such a eefﬁificafe
vas ever made from the petitioner. 1t may be stated
that the petitianeg in order %o claim Purther
"‘prcmoticn to the post of Daftari wanted to show
A : vtnuﬁ fie had some standard of 1iteraéy and as sucﬁ
che hingelf! filed aﬁ a’tested copy of the gso-called

School leaving Certifilcabe.

5= That ia reply to the contents
of para B of the writ petition, it ie submitted that
ghe in the attested copy of the School Leaving
Gertificatc the petilioner has shown hip date of
é : o ‘birth as 5.9.25. A éernsai of the certificate
Cweuld siow taat %he’peti%ionéf,was aﬁmi%te& in
clase VIII. in Hari Qhaéﬂ”ﬁigh'Scﬁﬁal,ﬁukwn@w-onj_
1047.1941,but nls ntme wes struck off due to long
absence cn 28,3,194{. In the seme Certi?iaate,
N | : heL%hown to have stadied in Netional School Alambagh,
incknow. On enquiries from Hard Chand High School
(néw intermediate College),it ﬁas revea}e@ that the

spplication form of the petiftioner and fransfer

certificate ,which mignt have been issu@d by

the &htiogal'ﬁchcol'ﬁlambagh,ﬁucknew,we%e'not

available.The exiuwsence of the N %isﬂaljgchoel
: ™N i Alambapgh ,Inclnow could slso not bve est#blished
Y \\Jﬁz',,) | in eyite of the efforts made by the ﬁéi%way adninige
g

trotion with the Dietrict Inspector of %chaqls,

. Jucknov.,




A

" and the Chief Aecounts Ofiicer, ﬁartheﬁn Railway,

e

wl

6- That in reply to the contenisol psro 4
of the writ petition, 1% is subritted thaﬁ'the
pe%iﬁion@r‘s &a%e of birtk 190.8.23) s recorded
in his ﬂﬁ?ﬁiﬂdﬁﬁk& Jervice record on hi% own Geclaration,
‘1t‘haa‘¢mntiﬁuﬁd in seﬁvica racord since %hﬁyyana

,zhia entry hag been fe?eaxeé'in.éaver&i‘deeuments,
including Senlnrity 1sat, inoued frop time o time.
Refersnce in thls cunncatica nay - Le wa@a t0 the

seniority list 1aau@& hy the Firancial‘Aaviscr

Hew Delnn in iis eéﬂorséwevt Nos—
/_éq Ao |BI7| 6L, Pf-20- 2 70
2 .72 e 2f7[6) 8-~ 0-7>
3 7;;%»/@7/,2 By-3e-375

and 4he senlority it igened by the S%.ﬁiﬁisianal
pecounts (fiieiy, Hertherr railwzy,lurkneﬁ in

w
4?,@g13&wdlﬁwalk%a/ e

his endoroe.bnt Nos 18
fockesnt Aok F =2 03§

In this seniorisy 1list,thers wexre spgeiLwc colunns

for 'name','date of biz%h',*zducatiama§ qaal;;icatann'.
ana'date.of aﬁpoimtment'etc; In all ﬁhbsevseniority
ligts ae sv?m*%ﬁaﬁ above, the late ofi%irth
.of the petitl retr wee per.bioned 48 2@.8.¢),but

the petitiaﬁer at no stage raised anyzobjﬁctaon

aﬂa made no representation for chanve}in the

date of his birth. Paral®42 of the Tndian Railways

- : which
General Code ,Vol.T. %t has been auot?& by the

petitioner in this para of the petitt@n hags




B

been introduced receutly.Prior to the 1niraduczlon

of the mev proviesion,Para 2942 reed asyun&er;

"1t is the duty of every p&ns&&n&bl&'

non-gezetted reilvay servant to see that hisg

service Lonk is properly m%aﬁﬁﬂlﬂﬁd in order
 thet there may be Mo difficulty in verifying

hig service for yensian.?ﬁe he@d of tue

oifice should,therafore, pernit such = railway

sefvamt to examine hig safvieeboax should he

nt any time desire to do sp'.

T ?hat,in‘reply +o the contents of

- para 5 of the ”rxt petition, it is subnitted that

tha petiticner was fully aware of thedate ofbirth

- as yvecovded in i service record. Ag subritted

shove, 20.8,732% is vertioned on the precord as the

date of birth on his own duc?aratinﬂ nt tne tine

of his initial awxminum@ntZFEﬁrultmauﬁ Mg entry
was repeated time'and aszinin the vaqinus germiority
listsissued in e year I97C, ,1972,1975,ard 1979,

It may be further submitied that eveﬁ st the time of
suhm¢ssion of attested copy of the ¢wh0ﬁ3 Teavin-
Certxflcwt» in 4ie year I978,the neﬁn*lannr

haé not claimed tist his date of birth be

altertd from 20.8.23 0 5.9:1925. Tbau repre-entation
g not made by the petilloner e-en at the

gubseguent slage. Inapite_of the fagb,that

ecarlier entry of date of birth was pepeated
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in the vorious seniovity lista az ne.tioacld uhove,

It is further submitted thet the petitloner nule

representation on I5.4.8G to Financial Advisor &

Chief Accounts Officer,iew Delhil, Tt will be sertinent

to mention here that the petitiomer by ddsclos oy

hia date of birth as 20.8.23 hai obtained recrultment

in t.e fallway .ervice,stich otherwise would ha.e

been refused to hiw.{Zad he declared the date of

birth a2 5.9.25,85 on the baels of the sald date

of birth, ne wo.uld have been below I8 years of a:e and,
hawan

travefore,/not #ligihle for recruitment in governnent

gervice).The petilioner having tasen advanbase

of his own decluarstion canunot now be pernitted to

pot. v rvound the cinim that his Gate of birth should

have been as 4,9,1925)°

8) Tuzt the conterts of pare 6
of the writ petition are admitted ex.ept tuat
jt was or petitisuer's application dt. 21,:i1.80
addres ei to the jeneral vansaser,advance copy endoraad
to the Finaﬂcial Jdvisor & <hief sccounts Of;icer,
gew Lelhi , a re.orb #us cniled for Uy the Feia o&
CLO,.ew Delhi aha ot on Tud pevitiver's & iication

4%.15.4.8C.

9) That in re ly to the contents of
pare T of the writ petition, it is etated that
application dt. 16.6.80 was addressed b0 PA & CAO(Adm)

end copy docketted to Chief Perao resal of ficer,iev

_____.-—_
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The application dt, 2I,1I.80 was addres=ed to the
Jeineral Manager,N.R and copies to FA & UAO New
Nelki end the .uilway Minister while apniication

dt. 24.2.87 wag addressed to the Railway Minister,

10) That % e dontents of para 8 of the

writ netition are not diasputed.

Ii; Th~% in venly to the conténts of
sre writ ret¥ition, 1t is sudnltted that the getitioner
was graited peweo il hearire by tre Addl.Chief
sercunte Cfficer,¥ew Delhi on I6,4,8I.7he petitioner
did not produce orl iral Tchosl Ileaving Jert.ficate
vefore the Addl.Guief Accounts officer,Nav Lelhi,
ag will aprear from a letter of Ze-inr Accounta
Cfricer{Adm)lebter L.U.no,74{4dm)/A/25 dt. 29.4.81
addressed to Senior sccovnts Cf icer,!orishop,
N.i.Charbesh, A copy of this letter sent by tane
office wus ent by the lenier Accounts Oorsicer(V)
Charﬁagh,kuckmow.to the potitioner’ 4n his letter

ao.T8AY/C/T1-Rap/CB dt. 4.5.81.

12) Dhut she contents of paere ICof the
petition 2re deixk not disputed.

T3) That only t.is much of para II of

t.e petition is sdmitted that on 5.5.81 ,the '

petitioner sunritted o letter to opp.party no.2

*



g |

through proper channel.
@1

i4) That the contents of parz I2 of the

petition are nct disputed.

I%) Taat the cOntents of para 13 of the
writ petition as stated are genied, it mmﬂ he at"ted

that benefit o &oubf can be given beyanﬁ 5 yeara

of are and not 53 years of age.

|
[
d

18) That in renly to the con%apts‘of

para 14 ~f the writ petition, it is aul ﬂmute that
geyiifirats ﬁ
t e aate of bt rnn iu the perxvies neu@r@ﬁm Service |

record (as “erde& on &eclarutzan of nét7'~0%@r's
nimeel?. The petitioner had g%yen his d%te of birth

at uhm time ol ivitial record as 20.8. 24 aad,therefore,
the game Was yecorded in the servi e ;uﬁa*u.In tve
yeur IQTB,the_getitioner suhmi-ﬁed atta#tedchpy

but it ‘
of ac%ocl 1eavine Certificate ,whkel nas Qg‘cla_mea

by the ﬁctﬁt& aner  that his date of birﬁh w8y

14

be al%ere& or nhan ed frou 20 8.2% %o Jﬂ?.?E In
the neantime,on several occasions the 5&1 GYLLY

1igbs ere izsusd in ¥hke which nane analﬁamg of birth
of tie petit.oner alzo mentioned as 20, %.Eﬁ.ﬁut the
petitioner inspite of full kuwleise of %me Cpadation
list did not claim &t any tise that Jiaﬁdaﬁg of

birth should te altered to 5,9.25, 1% m#y be mentioned

e ,,,-,‘,'_‘ PR .
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that servide records were shown to the petitiomer

a8 and when requested to inspect them.

U [

I7) That the conterts of para ﬁﬁ of the -
| writ petition are devied. It may be sﬁaﬁed:that the
_,) o | petitioner had obhained recruliment iﬁ‘%he‘ﬁo ernrent
gervice on the baais~cﬁ decluration tha& hé was 20
yesrs of age and that bis dete of birtﬂ was 20.,8.23.
NI _ ‘ {Had the petiiibner givén hig date of ﬁirth as
. 5.5.25 as is being clained by him since 1990,%tac
gﬁtlthﬂer woulﬁ ncfkheen rpcnnited in the :overﬁment
service at all,as e weul hiv Lﬁaxow LB yezre of age

whea he wag appo.ated on I.9.43 to the post of Peon.)

/ - 18) Ihs% the coutents of ﬁvx& 15 of the

petition as etated are‘deniéa. It mayﬂbe‘stateﬁ that

t e pbBLbLOﬂPT was recpultéd on I. 943 Jie,as per
hig cwn sghowing, accordkug bo a*te teﬁ co.y of the

. go-called School leaving Sertid ic;ﬁe haﬁ studiad
in Claess VIII in the sossions IQét«#ﬁ as gtudent
of Neri Chand Blgh 3 bnal,iuc L0 oW ahé immeﬁiatély
tﬂe%eafter Gitanﬂed recruitment in ﬁhe govvrnmeht
pervice,Thisg certifics e wag COU ce%*ed for obvious

to(.
. - g . L

reagons by the petitzgmér ut the ti&ezquhis

initial appointment 1n the year 3945 and was - roduced
for the firat time in the year Igrﬂ to chow his

litracy mtandafﬁ.(ﬁaving econcezled 'the Scho:l

1
i

i




‘gervi e.) - g

a9k ?

~10- :

H
|

Leaving Certificate at the ime of his initial
appcintmert and bhaving not egitated theﬁmaﬁter till
I580 in spite of the xnowled. e tnet nig date of birth

i . _
xdl in the service

as per hic own declaratlion was rscor

urder law to take advantage of hig own wron& »in
s alleed : ‘
he/&aﬁo of birth ﬁ . 5,9.25, the ﬂetﬁtﬂcﬁ ar

book as 20,8.,23.{The petitioner canne%f%e permitted

&9

8
asubnitted sbove,would heve bsen below %E yoars of age
and wos not elizidle for recruiiment iz covernnent

N
f

19). That in veply %o the conbents of o

kg

para IT to 22 of the petition, 1% is wmbmitted that
rppraqentttioa Bl qltted ﬁv tne petiti mnﬂr to F.A
& ¢ A.Uxﬂ&mn) and ‘bthe Geﬁeval Manager @re:under
ennsid@ratian. The petitioner haa'alregdy-beeﬁ
afforded persanal hearing aﬂﬁ'd@cigieﬂ;onhis
representation for alteration of s &gte ot

birth is exgeeted.ﬁm be taken shertlgﬁby the
General Manzger. In the meanbime,te ; set ilauer

‘]

hav ng attained the age of %umerﬂnnuaﬂinn on the
basis of dste of birth already -on rac&rﬁed in
Lig gerrice records,was to retire w. e¢f JI 8.81
afterﬂmnni&u% he is continuing in se*%icn on

the strength of an interim order of a@ay:granted'

by thig lion'b.z court,




That the deponent is advised to state

-4

o tie writ petiticn has ot no merit, the grounds

‘taken in the petiticn are not tenable in law, ard

t1s writ vet tion i1s liasble tnbe disaigsed witn

cost,

2I) That toe deporent certifies tbut

Arngxure A-I is a tyrne cony.

7
Tuc-now Daivea. par.en

»ept, 15,1931

1, tne 4hove named deponent,do he.eby

verite thut the contents of paras 1,2,

ol AL . are true to

e oWn haOwlii o,thoae of ELéLgvihgﬁggégﬁékzaézlzkl

ém@af.&ﬁlQTZ@?MMsm.é%o
.LAZCDGﬁ@hénﬁﬁﬁaﬁgﬂfﬁ&zaﬁmr#&L}ELZSLh_

are trae to wy wov_ed .e tawed on records,

wbic T belio e to be true, Lio%e of &dackededt

flion sphena ) peoa IS audfrin 20,

- S hr WA Ot T R N S o A e e

gre vased o- 'e sl advice,ad trcce of

bogekied Al fliines of priag )18

wrz tose touy héljef.io part £ it is false

su uotidz. o terisl has beexn concenled,s

|
nelo we Sod. Q |
qé/%m&,ﬂ Z ‘

Lac no..bated: »nonent

Laut. 17,1031
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6- That in reply to the contentsof para 4

of the writ petition, it is submitted that the
petitioner's date of birth (,‘(0'.8.235) was recorded
in his @erkifizate Service record on his own declaration.
) It has continued in service record since this and
this entry has been rebewbed in several documents,
including Seniority list, issued from time to time.
Reference in this connection may be made to the
seniority list issued by the Financial Advisor
and the Chief Accounts Officer, Northern Railway,

New Delhi in his endorsementNo.—

71 cohdmffy)e.L oth. 20.8.78
Y. /laLm/@/-,/g. Lk 3e-8)
= 3.TShdm[Bp)R ot R 3§+

and the seniority list issued by the Sr.Divisional

‘Accounts Officer-, Northern Railway,lucknow in

nis endorsemert no./d Aasdashar / el kam Susli Keckagy
elh -39,

In this seniority list,there were sppcific columns

for 'name',‘'date of birth','Educational qualification',

and'détte of appointment'etc. In all these seniority
lists as éubmitted above, the date of birth

of the petitioneer was mentioned as 20.8.23,but
th.e petitioner at no stage raised any objection
and mede no representation for change in the

date of his birth. Paral®42 of the Tndian Railways

r
' &) which ,
,! ’.; EW% General Code ,Vol.I,x)k has been quoted by the

petitioner in this para of the petition has
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been introduced recently.Prior to the introduction

of the new provision,Para 1942 read as under;

"It is the duty of every pensaonable
non-gazetted railway servant to see that his
} service book is properly maintszined in order
i that there may be "mo difficulty in verifying
his service for nension.The hesd of the
office should,therefore, permit such a railway
pservant to examine his service book should he

at any time desire to do so".

Tf That in reply to the contents of
para 5 of the writ petition, it is submitted that
\JJ the petitioner was fully aware of the date ofbirth
as recorded in his service record. As submitted
above, 20.8.I1923 is mentioned on the record as the
date of birth on his own declaration at the time
gﬁi.ux'F§§>\ of hig initial appointment/recruitmént.This entry
o 'f?; was repeated time and againin the variocus serniority
i R . list issued in the year 1970,1972,I975,and 1979,
i . Y 2?? It may be further submitted that even at the time of
7)) submission of attested copy of the Scheol Leaving

Certificate in the year 1978,the petitioner

had not claimed that his date of birth be

alteréd from 20.8.23 to 5.9.I925. This representation
was not made by the petitioner even at the

subsequent stage. Inspite of the fact,that

earlier entry of date of birth was reprated
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in the various seniority lists as mentioned above,

It is further submitted that the petitioner made

representation on 15.4.8C to Financial Advisor &

Chief Accounts Officer,New Delhi, It will be pertinent

to mention here that the petitioner by dksclosing

his date of birth as 20.8.23 had obtained recruitment

in the Railway Service,which otherwise would have

been refused to him,(Had he declared the date of

birth as 5.9.25,88 on the basis of the said date

of birth, he would have been below I8 years of age and,
hewas

therefore,/not eligible for recruitment in government

gervice).The petitioner having taken advantage

of his own declaration cannot now be pernitted to

return round the claim that his date of birth should

have been as 5.9.1925)°

8) That the contents of para 6
of the writ petition are admitted except that
it was on petitioner's application dt. 2I,IT.80
addressed to the General Manager,advance copy endorsed
to the Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer,
New Delhi , a report was called for by the F.A .&

CAQ,New Delhi and not on the petitioner's avplication

dat.I5.4.80.

|
: |
para T of the writ petition, it is stated that |
ed to FA & CAO(Adm) 4

9) That in reply to the contents of

application dt. 16.6.80 was address

and copy docketted to Chief Personneal officer,New 1
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The application dt, 2I.II.80 was addressed to the
General Manager,N,R and copies to FA & CAO New
Delhi and the Railway Minister while appiiCaviuu

ub. 24,2.81 was aadressed to the Railway Minister,

%_) " - I0) That the tontents of para 8 of the

writ petition are not disputed.

II) That ih reply to the contents of
T _ the writ petition, it is submitted that the petitioner
was granted personal hearing by the Addl.Chief
Accounts Officer,New Delhi on I16.4.81.The petitioner
did not préduce original School Leaving Certificate
before the Addl.shief Accounts Officer,New Delhi,
‘\4/ as will appear from a letter of Senior Accounts
0fficer(Adm)letter D.0.no.74(Adm)/A/25 dt. 29.4.81
addressed to Senior Accounts Officer,Workshop,
N.R.Charbagh, A copy of this letter sent by the
R office wes sent by the Senior Accounts Officer(W)

Charbagh,Iucknow.to the petitioner, Zn his letter

’ no.78ADM/C/II-Rep/CB dt. 4.5.81.

e jf) I2) That the contents of para IOof the
petition are demie not disputed.
kﬂ\\ . 13) That only this much of para II of
O’i £ the petition is admitted that on 5.5.81 ,the
petifioner submitted a letter to opp.party no.2
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through proper channel,

I4) That the contents of para I2 of the

petition are not disputed.

I5) That the contents of para I3 of the
writ petition as stated are denied. It may be stated
that benefit of doubt can be given beyond 55 yéars

of age and not 58 years of age.

16) That in reply to the contents of

" para I4 of the writ petition, it is submnitted that
: gerkifxcate

the date of birth in the gervizx rezmredudx Service

- record was recqrdeq,gn dgclaration of petitioner's

' himself. The petitioner had given his date of birth

at the time of initial record as 20.8.2% and,therefore,

the same was recorded in the Service record.In the

- &ear 1978,the petitioner submitted attested copy

but it

‘\ of School Ieaving Certificate ,whtek wazmt claimed

| by the petitioner that his date of birth may

be alfered or éhanged from 20.8.23 to 5.9.25 .In

the meantime,on several occasions the seniority

1ligts were issued in ¥he which name and date of birth
of the petitioner also mentioned as 20.8.23.3ut the
petitioner inspite of full kowledge of the Gradation
1iegt did not claim at any time that his date of

birth should be altered to 5.9.25. Tt may be mentioned



},
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that service records were shown to the petitioner

as and when requested to inspect thenm,

17) That the contents of para I5 of the
writ petition are denied., It may be stated that the
petitionerrhad obtained recruitment in the government
gervice on the basis of declaration that he was 20
years of age and that his date of birth was 20.8.23.
(Had the petitioner given his date of birth as
5.9.25 as is being claimed by him since I980,the

b

petitioner would not, been recoeited in the government
A —heem/

gervice at all,as he would havekbelow I8 years of age

when he was appointed on I.9.43 to the post of Peon.)

18) That the contents of para 16 of the
petition as stated are denied, It may be stated that
ti.e petitioner was recredééd on I1.943 .He,as per
hig own showing,according bo attested copy of the
go-called School Ieaving Certificate ,had studied
in Clasé VIII in the sessions 194f-42 a8 student
of Hari Chand High School,Imcknow and immediately
thereafter obtained recruitment in the government
gervice,This certificate was concealed for obvious
reagons by the petitioner at the time of his
initial appointment in the year 1943 and was vproduced
for the first time in the year 1958 to show his

litracy standard.(Heving concesled the School
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Leaving Certificate at the time of his initial
ﬁppointment and having not agitated the matter till
1980 in spite of the knowledge tnat uis aate of oirtu
as per uis own declaration was recorded in the service

book as 20.8.23.(The petitioner cannct be permitted

under law to take advantage of his own wrong .On
alleged i

the/date of birth i.e. 5.9.25, the petitioner as

submitted above,would have been below I8 years of age

and was not eligible for recruitment in government

service,)

I9) That in reply to the contents of
pare I7 to 22 of the petition, it is submitted that
representation submitted by the petitioner to F.A
& C.A,0(Aden) and the General Mansger are under
congideration,. The petitioner has already been
afforded personal hearing and decision on his
representation for alteration of his date of
birth is expected to be taken shortly by the
General Manager, In the meantime,the petitioner

having attained the age of superannuation on the
bagis of date of birth already mm recorded in
his service records,was to retire w.e,f, 31,8,87

afternoon,iut he is continuing in service on

the strength of an interim order of gtay granted

by this Hon'ble court,
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20) That the deponent is advised to state
that the writ petition has got no merit, the grounds
+ taken in the petition are not tenable in law, and

the writ petition is liable tobe dismissed with

&v} cost.

21) That the deponent certifies that

Annexure A-I is a true copy.

Tucknow Dated: Deponent

Sept. 15,1981

\

I, the above named deponent,do hereby
. ’ verify that the contents of paras I,2,
\/ -~ Lues] o?»/ | | are true to
PN my own knowledge,those of éléﬁg 7 Eggb/ _
~ bvacks lictpnlionn 8610 1L [} e peakl bractile
F&—MMKM—#@#—
M j are true to my knowledge based on records,
l;ff“zf’ which I believe to be true, those of brackelet

S1NE i e ) besairad) faia o

are based on lemal advice,and those of
are true tomy belief.No part of it is false
and nothing material has been concealed,so

help me God. ‘
/@ﬂmA~,£ﬂW
"

Iaclkmow.Dated: Deponent

Sept. I5,I981
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&/“R WAL giqg) VARALATRANA

L e . . N . . .- e e

s

Yo el fil cook of Fodicakie o el
In the Court of )UA’? Nu d? Vot W d&/ MW

Plaintiff ~ mi ‘L ‘;Qu& %/(}W@L{S ”“”L” _Claimant

Defendant Appellant »

", | (W) ¢ “/l#c Petitioner
, @ ) Versus
~ ; Defendant B MI, 9; bf\‘.&& espondent
Y Pamin e ”“._]e pree b

.........................................

............ 1.5 SP Ww@f Mvzfﬂff Ltiﬂvilx..ﬂx“ﬁ?‘!’%& P“J’Mf W

S

to appear, act, apply, 'plead in and prosecute the above described suit/appe al/proceedmgs on behalf of the
Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes of the Court, to .appoint and instruct
Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and generally to represent the Umon of India in the
above described suit/appeal/proceedings and to do all things incidental to such appearing, acting, applying
Pleading and prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express
authority in that behalf has previously been obtained from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the
said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader or any Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or
withdraw from or abandon wholly or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceedings: zgainst all or any
defendants/respendents/appellant/plaintiff/fopposite parties or.enter into any agreement, sett]ement Or cempromise
whereby. the suit /appeal/proceeding is/are wholly o1 partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising or
in dispute therein to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is ot sufficient time to
omsul” ,dapproprlate Officer of the Government of India and an omission to settle or compromlse would be
cfinitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate of Counsel may enter
o any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted
and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate forththh to the said officer
the spemal reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise. h_

The President hereby agrces to ratxfy all acts done by the aforesaid Shri. .OQ p Ié Cj‘ﬁh/ ﬁ 6{(3"‘

..... RIS U SO o T&,“’i‘) Niwals.................. 17

in pursance of this authority. 'g |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executed for and on bchalf of the Pres1dent of
India this the............ bereeeaeraies e ettt e eee e et e, 19 -

ol l
Dated......overrrerenennn.. 198 N"%% %1\/~\f:~ (ijiqﬂf H’W"Z? ‘A\l

rootetl QM)}/,Q L’(M/i Designation of the :Execntive Officer

Il
M
T T —

N LTy
qh, (M ’Jﬂ' o) N. Kly. *wf” 8. Offics,
i o
UVV - R | A A N o ‘a,.." .
Nl Yy Rew L, P

\.R.— 161/1—July, 1980—5,000.F,

Z\ ;ﬁmw ﬂ w
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g“ IN THE EON'3Iii IIIGH CURT OF U .ICATURE a7 AuuAHLIA.
o oITTING AT LUCKWCW.
. i @ /é Q
3 é}’?ﬂ . - /
¢vl, i.lsc. An,No,. (Y of 1982

]
\ In re: |
] Jrit retition Ko, 4239 of 1981
f

> Jt. g‘i

ey
-

| - . _L\'ﬂr\
: C ’Vf 13:&:\- !t

<
2,

-

\ aoplicant/
: . ~unni Lal .o .o oo es s Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and others e C»>n. Parties.

APPLICATION FOR VACATION CF STAY OR.ER

ﬁ
gs; \SQP ) ‘"he abovenamed azplicant most respectfully
O
) 09 begs to submit as under:-
That for the facts and reasons statel in
the accompmanying Affidavit, it is desirable that
: :

the Hon'blc Court may be pleascl o vacatc 1ts

order Gatew 15,9.1981 in the interest of justicc.

WHEREFORE it is most respectfully prayed

that the stay order Gated 15,9,2961 be vacated in

the intcrest of justice. \ /
(i
4
AVOCATE
LUCKI:OW: .ATES, COUNSEL ¥O OPP.IARUIdu.
SARCE |y, 1982, | |
‘/‘j )

- 3-8-¢r

!
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‘. IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF|JUJICATURE ATALLAHAR

4 !
CSITTING AT LWCKNOW
A7 —
hd
' B A i A il «Jw\i
1982
£
AFFIDAVIT
81
, HIGH COURT, -
Hn w.r'.is [ r\,nnln
e - AFFIDAVIT
- In re:,
i
JJ‘ Writ Petition No, 4239 of 1981,
Munni Lal ! e+, Petitioner
4
T VERSUS
Union of India and others ceees Opp. Parties.,
I, Loke Nath, aged about 56 years, son of
Khem Chand, Accounts Officer (W), Northern Railway,
-J Lucknow do hereby solemnly affirm and state as
follows: -
T !
K4 Lo S
SR N A
L7 I, That the deponent is Accounts Officer(u)
'*f;y" Northern Railway, Lucknow and is fully conversant
g ‘
&
e with the facts deposed to herein.

2. That the aforesaid Writ Petition was

filed before this Hon'ble High‘Court_in the
!
i
}

1
|

moath of August, 1981,

3. That an ad interim stay order was granted

b

!
to the petitioner in the saiu 'yit Petition in

the following terms: R
&C / | ces 2.




"Igsue notice to the opposite parties

returnable by 14.9.1981, List this

application for stdy for order on

) ¢

15.9.1981, Till that date the order of

retirement of the petitioner from the
W

post of the Clerk Grad¢ I shall not be

|
given effect to". ‘

4, That the said ad interim stay order has
i
not been confirmed to be besit knowledge of the

deponent,

5. That it would be periinent to note in
. | .
this behalf that the wWrit Petition relates to the

change of the date of birth and consequent thereto

the prolongation of the serv%ce of the petitioner

or otherwise i.e. his retirement,
|

6. That the petitioner was due to retire on

31st august, 1981, but it seems that by a

~./o ‘
subterfuse he is still continuing and perhaps

in the wrong compliance of the ad interim stay
order as the said stay order was only upto 15th

Jeptember, 1981,

7. That petitioner's re@reéentation regarde

ing alteration in the date of his birth has been
4

considered and rejected by t?e Chief Personnel
| .

i
Officer, The decision of th? Chief Personnel
Officer was conveyed by the qunior Accounts

_._




-4 Officer (Administration) Headqu#rters Office,
!

paroda House, Mew Delhi to the $enior Accounts

f
officer (W), Norther Railway, Charbagh, Lucknow

\
~t.

-J
by his letter No. 74/adn/8/25/5} datea 24.9.81,
' |
A copy Of this letter is being filed herewith as

;J

Annexure A-1 to this Affidavit. A copy of this

. ; o
letter has also been noted over to the petitioner

|
in office letter WO, 73/Adm./C4%ep./CB dated

|

— o I
8. That in spite of the said information to

7.10,1981.

the petitioner and also inSpit% of the fact that

H
no stay order has been confirmfd in the case of

o
the petitioner he is still persisting tO Occupy
|
the post which is an unauthory%ed act.,
4 | ,i
o
That it is expedient jin the interest of

Q
e

A justice that the ad interim stay order be wvacated
' 1

. N .
and the petitioner be asked t¢ vacate hils post.
l

LUCKNOW: JATED, a
wiges |4, 1982, /

I
;

VERIFICAT ION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby

E A 1

- |
verify that the contents of para are
i
| M‘-

|
true to my own knowledge and 'those of para
|
are true to my knowledge base. on record, which
i

|
I believe to be true. NoO paﬁt of it is false

I

]

“ es o0
i

‘l

)
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and nothing wmatcrial has boen conccal.

hely me Cou, :

SUSKNOW: Lt | BACAT .
SERCE /57 1962
;‘,
e

identify the

has keer cigned o

G, 50

wanoncent who

DB Fore me.

/ﬁﬁ?’ﬂ/ Weri

AKJV\JWA..L FEY

solemnly affimacd before me on. /- iy

7

at Y12 wo e by L /,/w;/ Siscnd b
the Jdeponecnt who is ifentificd by
sri /’/ /)‘ 5¢ A\,((A/F’?\m‘/-/? ..
wrv e ¢

@y of

Eigh Court Allahab:d, Zucknow Zench,

~RCKI O o

I have satisfied myself by examining
the cGopon ol a7 2e understands the

contents of the afficavit which have

pecn reg: Out anc explained by rie,

¢
9]




L THE HOW'LLE HIGH COURT OO JULICAYURE AT ARLaiiL A
SIPTING AT LMC@FON \\
rit etition wo, 4429 of 1¢31 ﬁj
iiunni iLal ceeeec Fetitioner
Versus
- . /j
Union of Incia and others cues UND, artics,

nd{BAURS = A=l

Copy of JAC/adnm's letter

110, 74/ 240/ 8/ 25/5 dated 24.9,1981.

"rhe appointment of Shri Liunnl ial was
made on the basis of declaration of the age anuw

supoorted by Asstt. surgeon, w~pl. Rlye. KO vikic
i
. L e . . 5 R e s
his certificate o, 1077 dated 31,8043 certifying

that his age was 20 yéars., he cmployee himcclf
had. accepted the cntry in resgpect of date of birth

as 2063,1923 in the service rocord through his

LeTelo wnich was witnesse. andhcountcrsig.ed DY

the apnointing authority. 1

in view of the above, the CrU who is the
competent euthority in this case has regrettel <o

accede to the recuest of the employee {0 the change
- i

of dete of birth from 20.8,19223 to 5.9.1925%,

i

i

i
- e 00

TRUE_COCY,
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Hunnl Tal

The Union of Indiw,kx

TGO
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A
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S

S F gl adS Lo Te e ;
Colon Dourt of Judicegurs of
e T g e Tan Y T
SASITCEL g LACIA G,

in re

Petilodir 29

1Y

V4

Al

of 1961,

¢

T
-l

‘-& v g A oy e s e B
TOARE NPT 2T ¢ 150 ) -] QD= Qi@fﬁ}

GCounter-afficevit *o vecation of

Tl = B
JRAR-RY

1.

povea v

R U7 S
Lo IHIEN LG

reply.

hereby solermly eifirm

converscnt with the facts

P
Coli !.‘:G.ﬁ.{‘% 9

ori Beheri ‘el, Clerk Grede 1, in tne office

P o

the depment 1s pebitio

5opebition snd es such he

&

X 4

I peres 1,

©

stay @pplicati

S1

D2

I, lunnl Tl, ¢eed ebout D6 years,scn of

nt

*he wealor sccounts Cificer (V) Nortaers .edlvay,
Cherbagh Tuckaow, rewiding b villege Gile Lonemred
Neger ,P.0eBadrukn, Lensil and Uiohl.Incksow,do

&6 under:-

~

Gr i e whove-

h o,

is fully

008G L0 Herein,

< tnd & of

The effidevit of Lue opneerie-pirbtics mneed uo

.
i 0 (0

$

ilinner,

*
AT
SRAVEY

€

1
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|
|
|

(W8]

4,
are
the
the

the

. | .
That the contents of para 4 are not

-dehied, |

That the contents of para 5 of the affidavit
not denied. However it is submiited that
order of retirement has been Dd%ued 15nor1ng
relevent Rules and the represenhatlon of

|

deponent has been rejected,

That the contents of para 6 of ﬁhe affidavit
not admitted as stated, It is ﬁurtaer i&i

submitted that tne interim stay orde granted by

this Hon 'ble Court was modified and exﬁended on

upbio 15.9.81 is incorrect,

6.

are

2949481, as such the infercnce drewm by the
i

opp-parties that the stay order was effective only

|

1
1
|

That the contenbs of para 7 of tﬁe affidavit

not admitted as stated., 1% is iur ther sub-

mitted that the representation of the pebitioner

was

rejected by the Chief Personnel éfficer

without considering tne relevent rulds and

circulers and the pelitioner has alsg challenged

the

{
said rejection of the representation by way

of an amendment of the writ petition.

7

!
That in reply to para 8 of the affidavit only

this much is denied thai the pcnltloner is still

persisting o occupy the post unautaoglsedly.ln fact

the

petitioner is continuing in servige and

| _
getting the pay and allowsnces of the%post of Clerk

Grade I under orders pasved by this Hon'ble



r

~

Court as it found it fit to admit t#e writ
petition for hearing on merits and ?130 passed
a shbay order. |

}
8. That the contents of para 9 of the affidavit
are denied. 14 is furtaer submited theb the
petitioner is still in service and %he balance
of convenience also lies in favour of the
pebitioner and in case the Hon'bleibourt vacates the
interim order the degonen’ who- is the only bread
carner in the family, will fwce ﬂ&rdbﬂlp and star-

|
vation by his premature and 11136aﬁ retiremént,

/WMMAAkkxjeavéﬁ”

Incknow,dated, , { Deponent.
19) R 74 1‘

1, the deponent. &bOQGnamed verify that
the contents of paras 1 to}& are true to my
om knowledg,e’ and no part cpi‘ it is false and
nothing material has been c?;oncealed so help me
Gnd.

U | |

ucknow,dated, M Wi M

9 +10.8< Depenent.

I identify thP deponent who
h&és sisned before m&* %’\XE\_& M(

|
H

s > Advé%bte.

5016mn1 af firmed ] re e e
atunoﬁj /Bl by Ui wfg&‘

tc%’al?ld nezu e’n?)oz{u 1d8’lulil by |

Vzﬁ%%zkf*xrf%ﬁz LG &ég —
Advocate High C uurt Allduabw& Aeékﬁ

T have satisfied mycelf by eXd)"lﬂlflgs the
deponent that he understands the con' sents
of this affidavit virich have been Tudd out
and explamed 0y me.

w2l Nowar
b
K ‘. 3 ({) !‘, 5

N

\\l




" To,

The Deputy Registrar,
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,
( Lucknow Bench ) Lucknow.

Please allow inspection of the papers passed below. The aplbhcatmn is urgent/ - N
Ordinary. The applicant is not a party to the case, | ‘

ik .

Y Whether case | Full particulars | Name of | If applicant is
Full Descr-| Pending Papers of which | person who | not a party rea- Office report-
\ iption of | or decided Inspection is | will inspect | son for inspect-| and order
()\ case v __required records |ion |

%

ﬂb}’!w [ﬁ;//

Office
report

>3V

Y=
mffr ,

Inspection /

Vec ey

tee” Lol %

Y

e -

(WAL REBZZ N (g 5.6,

Date &gn.at@e of applicant
. , ot his Advocate
‘Inspection communced at on ){1)198 i

Inspection concluded at

. 3 n |
: i
" Inspection fee paid by the applicant C’\j\(\lk ‘ \N )& \1 %\/

Additional fee if any




IN HS HO Y BLE HIGH COURT OF JUSICATURE ALY ALLAHABA

' ~ SSITTING A LUCKHCW

C.E"l. Ano NO.

‘5 ' Wwrit Petition l-io.q¢?37 of 1981

4
:
g Senior Agcounts Cfficzr (W) api> licant-
5 7 ) w 53 PRV R 1 . : 2" - -
E RS ly s “harbagn, Tucknow ; Oljp «Party lic. 3
| ! in_re; |
| ’ Munni Lal cenes coses Petitioner
f
Versus
Union of India & Cthers oo Opp. Parties,

_}' gﬁéﬁdﬁ "i@:. 1. That the aforementioned Writ Petition was
N A
.;*s:r el
- Wi vg‘&_d_:.. . N s - - - -~ >
R B J-filed efore this Hon'ble Court on 27th auguvt, 8l,

. L" ;’(,“5
't cea @ 3 . . L - C s
W 5z§{nX' e ‘that the mein contention of the petitione
B - .

— : - . . : ¢ o
was that he is being retired as the date of his
birth as mentioned in the official Railway record

| was wrong and that Le should not/retired unless
he atvains the age of retirement (58 years) on
o :
30.9.1983.
2. That the said Writ Petition was admitted
I » and &d interm stay order staying the retirement
!
i - o h "
: of the petitioner was granted.
|
3. That an application was filed on behalf of

|
!
|
|
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the Forthern Raildway repreaeﬂ i ¢ Opnotite Faity

Woe 1 in the szid Juit Petiticn for the vacation

of the zuid stay orcer,

-

4o Yhat the said zpplication for wecation
of stvay orfer has neither been livted nor hears
till date zlthough the applicationwas filed cn

15“\‘.’1’1 f‘ap:fil; 19820

Se “hat another application was again f£iled

on behalf of the Opposite rarty Ko. 1 in Sept.

S

1982 for ecrly hearing of the casc. Inspiie of

the sald applicatikon the mater hac not been

hzard ¢ill date. _ ‘
6o That now 2 gsituation has arisen when even
according to the averment raised in the wWrit

Petitlon the petiticner is liable %o he retired

on 30th Septerizer,1283 as the 2ztendaperiod of

&

retirement expires on the said date,

Te That ori Mumi Lal, petitionez wants to

2 ad 49 ', : b B} ’
tzke an undue g@ventage of the eiltuztion and has
o

been riasing a contention that he would not
retire on that date alco as the 848 crder doos
not stend vacated and he is entitled to work till

'

he said stay order is vacated,

S *hat under the circumstonces Stated above

it iz ewpedient inthe interest ol just

;.;.
o
©
et
jary
P

° Ce s



winen the extended perind according to his own

version also expieay eypires,
’ A

the stay order passed in the said Writ Petition

be vaecated and in any case Sri Hunpni Zal be not
crmitted to work at his post hfter 30th September,

1983 when even the eutendd ncricd as per i

cwn veinsion @pires,

WHEREFOREZ Lt is resp ctiulhy prayal that

the scid stay o rdcr passed Onai7ﬂ$f§\ be vacated

ond in any case Srd Munnd Zal be not pemmitted

.

te remain on his post after 30th Sepicmber,

"

%Z/%/m/w

TTTTTTTTEDVQCAS B
CCUL’\T\‘-?’JJL FOR WilE ADPP Iﬁwﬂ. SRR
OPP o PARYY.,




o
o

e

the stay order passeld in the said wWrit Petitich

be vacated erd in any csse Sri Hunni Zal be not
permitied to work at his post after 30th September,
1983 when even the eutendd pekiocd as per nis !

& 0
cwWn version &pires,

WHEREFORS it 1s respectfully proyed that

the 50id stay orxder passed Qn-‘ﬁ‘lﬁi}’lﬁ\ be vacated

’ . ig . oA 2 » 7T |
ond in any case Sri Munni 2zl be not permitted =

: |
to remain on his post after 30th September, 1983 l
|

when the extended period accoiding to his own

a—"

version also axpiesx eypires.

o
BVocrig R
COUNSwI, FCR Wil ADPLICANY -
WP, PAKIY.

Lucknow Qatad .
AuguS’c \{319839
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"} AFFIDAMT
; B aoﬁ‘lﬁb‘
< 1 _ HIGH COURT
_ ALLAHABAD ‘
b )
Munni LTal Ceee Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Others esce Oppe Parties,

AFFIODAVIT

I, A.B. Sardana, aged avput 50 years, son
of Sri“g;w}V’xsaéus@WMJl‘ Senior Accounts
Cfficer, Northern Railway, Lucknow do hereby

solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

. ~ e farkypb
1, That the deponent is Reduehat 5&X&@héﬁix§&<h'

/ ,

Gpg@ﬁﬁggxfaxxixsafgg as such hé is fully conver-

sant with the facts of the case,

2. That the contents of paras 1 to 8 of the
accompanying epplication are true to my own

e Se i
. i




k“,vrﬁ —

knowledge, except the legal ave;;rments which are

1"
1
|

believed to be tuwe on the basisiof legal advice,

J%S—————»b»—«

D EPCHENT,

Luakno;ﬂated:
AugustodY,1983.

VERIFICATION

I+ the above named deponent do hereby veri fy

that the contents of paras 1 and 2 of this
Affidavit are true to ny ows knobledge. Nothing

material has been concealed and po part of it is

false. S0 help me God.

v«%%

DEPONENT .

I identify the deponent w
has signed bcforeme.

NS

Luc know ted:
August A 1983,

Advocate.
Solemnly affirmed before me on LY ~-§ §

at [| LogM/p2by the deponent 3«-« H B

who has been identified by

Sri <3 ‘63 -—WM

I have satis fiedmysel £ by examining

“the deponent that he understands the
‘contents of this Affidavit which have

!
been read over to him and explained

by me,
A i .
om‘n CO. %ssioﬁfm

‘Lucknow Beach)

High ¢ i
Oy A
Datg‘,..‘..,.... van L{ (4




) . I
Try. Form No. 385 - .
RECETT T

1In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Lucknow Bench, Lucknowe.

|
L2 AR BB BN ] b
‘/

-
S

C.lM.Application NO.Q;’K\'(W)fof 1984

.

in res

//’,,f”

Writ Petition No. 4239 of 1981

/.

Munni Lal

'v.. Petitioner/
7 ) - Applicant.
e/ | |

Versus

Union of India and others ;.{ Cpp.Parties.
|

| @

Application for Amendment of the Writ Petition

os s0 e

The humble petitlon of above named

petitioner/applicant most respectfully showeth:-

1. Thdt the opposite party No. 3'in the

plication for vacation of sﬁay had sought
that the petitioner should not be all-wed to

continue in service after 30th of September,
1983.







S

Sa

4.

That on the bases of the orders passed

the petitioner has performed his duties {ill
30th of'September, 1983 but he has not yet
been pald thgyigtirement benefits acéording/
to tﬁe rules as the opposite parties have not

yet decided the date of retirement in the case

of the petitioner.

That a Division Bench of tThis Hon'ble Court

has held the validity of rule 2046(e) R II

in theiz judgment dated 1st of April, 1983

in wWrit Petition No. 968jof 1978, Mohd. Habib
Versus Union of India and others. A true copy
of judgment is being filed herewith as

v
Annexure=- _ to the writ petition.

Thaﬁ the petitioner was appointed as a

class IV in the Last Indian Railway, a state-
owned railway on l.9.1943 and after re-grouping
of railways on 14.4.1952, he came to the
Northern Railway. The'history of service put

in by the petitioner is as under:-

Period Fost held - Grade Service Roilvg

a2 -3 ' 4 &

(a) 1.9.1943 Peon 12-1-17/305-35 Infe- Iast
tO 40 60 1958 ' .

rior Indiar




(a)
to

(e)
to

(f)
to

(g)
to

Se

O

to 19.11.1961

(¢) 20.11.1961
to 19.5.1963

20. 5. 1963
26.441979

97 4. 1979
22,641979

22.6. 1979
16. 11980

17.1.1980
20.9.1983

Record
Shorter/
Record

Supplier

Clerk
Grade 1II

Clerk
Grade 1

Clerk
Grade II

Clerk
Grade I

105-135 Winiste-

rial.

260-400 Ministe-
rial

'2230¢560 Ministe-

rial

260-400 Ministe-
rial

330~-560 Ministe-
rial

1 2 3 4 5
v
(b) 5.6.1958 Daftary 36-1-50 Inferior Northern

Railway.

Northern
Railway.

Northern
Railway.

Northern
Railway.

Northern
Railway.

Northern
Railway.

That on account of the subsequent events

it has become necessary to amend the writ

petition and to incorporate the grounds to

challenge the Annexure No. 11 to the wrif

petition bearing Staff O0ffice Order No. 37

dated 31st of March, 198l.

That the petitioner craves leve o amend the




e~

i
1

writ petition by adding pafa 28 after existing

para 27 of the writ petition,igrounds No. (g)

and (h) after existing ground%No. (f) and also

« geayes relief No. (VII) after existing relief

No. (VI) in the writ petition in the following

manner:-

n28.

That the petitioner is entitled to

-serve upto the age of 60 years as he

fulfils the conditions laid down in
Rule 2046(e) RII in terms of clarifica=-

_ o
tory Fonaikimnd instructions contained

in para 4 of Railway Board's letter No.
Pc-67/RT-8 dated 22,9.1967 as quoted

below:-

'Point No.4. Whether ex-company staff

i.e. Ex-E.1l. Réilway Co./A.B.Railway
Co./B.D. Railway Co./N.Railway Co.
etc. staff taken over by Indian
Govt. Rallways opted and‘to be
governed by Indﬁan Govt. Rallway
Rules, noﬁ holding ministerial posts
may go upto 60 years of age subject
to their fulfilling the conditions
laid down in ruie 2046(b)-R II.

|
Rallway Board's clarification against

1
Point No. 4. : Yes!
’ {

i
|
i
i
)




|

"(g)e.

"(h),

"(VIiI)

- 5 -

Because in view of the decision as
v~

indicated in Annexure- the

petitioner is entitled to be retired

after completing 60 years of aged."

Because in viewrof clarificatory
inqtructiongfqégted above the
petitioner is entitled to be retired
after completing 60 years of age and

in any case is entitled to salary

benefits etec. according to the Rules.®

To issue a writ in the nature of

certiorari quashing Annexure-l1l to the

writ petition."

PR YER

Wherefore, it is respectfully prayed that

This Hon'ble Court may be pleased to permit the

amendment of the writ petition by additing the

paragraphg 28,
clause IVII).

Dated:Lucknow:

v Y
2SS < L1084,
<

grounds (g) and (h) and also relief

F,KL

the Petitioner/

Applicant.




In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Lucknov Bench, Luckniwe

Try. Porm No. 385
RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT TO GOVERNMENT

(Form No. 1 ,Chapter I[1, Paragraph 26, Fi.ancial
Handbook, Volume V, Part I)

—“_—ReceitNﬂggol - K v
Place MM pﬂ_‘@;&’ Guge Te 2y

%.1lahabad’ ( ckhow ench) ~=
\ i

Department and office.

et et e et e g e e ©

Received f-

the _QQ»

/3 S S £ 1984 -

writ Pecition do. 4239 of 1981

“unni Lal ... Petitioner/
Applicant.
Versus
Union of India and others «+s Opp. Parties.

Affidevit in support of Arpligcation for
imendment of the writ Pegition

I, lunni Lal, aged about 59 years, con of
Sri Behari Lal, resident of village Qila ‘ohammmadi

Tagar, Post O0ffice Bhedderu, T-hsil and Distirco




Lucknow, the deponent, do hereby sblemnly affirm

- 2 =

and state on oath as under:-

1.

J ’ |
. 3. That_Annexure- annexed with the accompanyiné

Dated:Lucknow: _ C Deponent

v oA |
q/ﬁ 57 ,1984.
_  Yerification

That the deponent is petitioner in tThe |
above noted writ petition and is fully

agquainted with the facts deposed to herein.

| v e
That the contents of paragraphs i 00y

—¥nd 84&u~xﬂiﬂk§}l%;afwaécbuw%ﬁjlgf the
accompanying application for amendment of the
writ petition are true to the knowledge of the’

deponenty that the conteﬁfs of paragraphs

' —_— T are

based on record which the deponent believes |

to be true and that the aontents of

‘ A : —
paragraphs : | . are

pased on legal advice Which the deponent

/

~also belisves to be true.

v
. ~ I‘/ !
application for amendment of the writ petition
l

1

which is a true copy, haa been compared with

its orginal. - | Mtk @/M/J
U\l\\/mwx lw()

I, the above named deponent, do hereby
i




" affidavit walch has been read over and explained to |

solemnly verify that the contents of paragraphs

1, 2 2nd 3 of this affidavit are true to my khowledge.
No part of it is false and nothing material has been

concealedy so help me God.
/\/) M M/f

Dated s Lucknow: ‘ Deponent

I identify the above named deponent who has -

signed before me.

clerk to Sri P.I.Shukl

iA'dV'OCaten

Solemnly affirmed before me on o < %™
at 1'L1g" &m./psE. by the deponentb\“*‘**k‘—ﬂf,
who is identified by the aforesaid clerk iéi

[} - , : ‘L'Sw
clerk of Shri Mihew )~ w.c/" S4“Advcca’ce, ~

High Court, &411lahabad, Lucknow Dench) Lucknow.
I have satisfied myself by examining the

i . ] o s
deporent that he understands the contents of this

him. -

gk Coun, d i
LA
25 5=
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“w puade fof copy accom- §. o notice buald BE T
pamed by the requisite I BEE

[ "a.« wifin i:% ol
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Slgnatum of officlal dclrm‘ |
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)
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N : PJaintiﬁ'—No' 423% % \C?a l Claimant>
S MWV\,W Lol Defendant e Appellant>

Petitioner
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Tn the Court of

Versus

Waison, 0’6’ 9\'\»0‘.@ 2( allang g:f:%‘ﬁ — Iics‘—éa’;ndent

T—"‘President of India do hereby appoint and authorise Shri .. S‘b DLM V%M . Reocqty
]

L Cale, ke R d, Mahowagan. xlnmaions ., Lutkonns. ...

A

to appear, act. apply, plead mn and prosecutc the above described suii/’nppcal/proccedingjs on behalf of the Union

_of India to file and take bavck documents, to accept processes of the Court, to appoint and  instruct
- Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and gencrally to represent the Union  of India in
. the above described  suit/appeal/procecdings and to do all things incidental to such appearing, acting, applying

... Pleading and prosccuting for the Union of India SUBJECT NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless express

i amhorityin that behaif has prév@ous]y becen obtained fiom the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the
-said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader or any Council, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not with draw or

-\~ -withdraw from) or_abandop -wholly or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceedjngs against ail or any

.

defendants/respondents/appellafyplainuajoppostie partics-or onter into pny -agreement; saftlement. or Compresnise

‘the special reasons for entering into the agreement, scttlement or compromise.

where by the suit/appeal/proceeding is/are wholly or partly adjusted or réfer all or any matter - or matters arising

_“orin dispute therein to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in cxceptional circumstances when tliere is Tt sufficient time
"to consult such appropriate Officer of the Government of India and an  omission to settle of compromise would be
. definitely prejudicial to the mueress of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate; of Counsel may enter

inte any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/proceeding is/are 'wholly or partly adjust
and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate t‘ortpwith to the said officer

S | |

The President hereby agiees to ratify ajl acts done by the aforesaid Sbri. SC, c&,dﬂmwm VQ)IMAQ.
oNdaecadD EE USRS RO U T 3

in pursvance o this authority. : : . 1
Cov i )
IN. WITNESS WHEREOF these presents arc duly executed for and on behal? of the President of

India tihris the . vonn.s 245! '5\85_ ........................ . P 19. . |

’

nmd~23\">\19sg ' ‘/k
Designation f the xegitive OfliciG)
o~ Dy. Genéral At
- Pnuz\a,\u\

_ i rs. Office.
N. Rly. Hd. Qs.
N.R.PJPY, Bagh Dolhi-35--2,064/17- 035-1983--6,000 F. Bavoda House.

New Delhi.
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